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Mountain Attack 2012 inoffizielle Resultate
Pos Bib Firstname Lastname Class CLUB NAT TotalTm
Schattbergrace
SR-DA
1 1002 Irmgard Ertl Mountainriders A 0:59:36,210
2 1090 Marita Staufer Kelag Energie Running Team A 1:04:16,060
3 1001 Michaela Barth Radteam Landleben Salzburg A 1:14:57,750
4 1008 Cornelia Pichler Bking6.at A 1:14:58,590
5 1007 Ingrid Pernstich KSV Triathlon I 1:15:37,290
6 1091 Sonja Langer A 1:30:55,650
7 1086 Petra Marchl Diamir A 1:31:39,690
8 1004 Susanne Gallo BSG Mahle A 1:40:29,340
9 1009 Daniela Resch EGGER TEAM A 2:12:43,540

SR-HE
1 1085 Urban Zemmer Bogn da Nia  I 0:38:24,100
2 1080 Ingemar Wibmer Intersport Eybl Lienz A 0:45:10,330
3 1048 Paul Lindner Bikepalast Salzburg A 0:46:11,910
4 1071 Adi Stonig Atomic Suunto Team A 0:46:21,960
5 1060 Gerald Pucher Sport Käfmüller 200 A 0:46:58,670
6 1064 Ernst Schernthaner Bergbiker Gastein A 0:53:58,140
7 1095 Armin Egger Pro Bike Lienz A 0:57:44,500
8 1079 Gerald Weixelbaumer ASVÖ Grundlsee Volksbank A 1:00:52,120
9 1074 Andrea Turco ASC Olang I 1:01:41,260
10 1061 Markus Reich EGGER TEAM A 1:02:55,460
11 1011 Walter Ainhauser ASV Gossensass Skialp A 1:03:41,700
12 1070 Thomas Stockreiter WSV Windischgarsten A 1:04:06,900
13 1092 Robert Wieland A 1:06:30,300
14 1027 Johann Haslacher sen. Thalgau A 1:10:23,020
15 1015 Ivan Cedri AS Cimbergo I 1:10:58,080
16 1037 Stefan Karadar KSV Triathlon I 1:11:01,050
17 1054 Martin Mastalerz Team Interspar A 1:11:48,760
18 1039 Gerald Köck EGGER TEAM A 1:13:09,490
19 1043 Markus Krismer EGGER TEAM A 1:13:32,820
20 1023 Norbert Fleckner Heizomat Odlo Eybl A 1:13:59,010
21 1024 Josef Gasteiger EGGER TEAM A 1:15:26,080
22 1016 Daniel  Dagn EGGER TEAM A 1:15:34,140
23 1029 Roland Heel Dynafit Bergsport Vasold Rennteam A 1:18:11,510
24 1067 Johannes Schuller Bundesheer A 1:18:27,540
25 1021 Josef Edtmayer Heizomat Odlo Eybl A 1:18:36,700
26 1072 Bernhard Stübner EGGER TEAM A 1:18:52,800
27 1018 Bernhard Ebner EGGER TEAM A 1:22:27,780
28 1063 Martin Rottensteiner EGGER TEAM A 1:22:54,350
29 1094 Johann Maier ESC Eberschwang A 1:24:27,220
30 1066 Peter Schmitzberger A 1:26:12,390
31 1081 Anton Wieser A 1:26:26,040
32 1088 Alois Winkler USC Margarethen A 1:26:39,650
33 1077 Stefan Wally Benefit A 1:29:20,910
34 1044 Hubert  Kubin Eybl Mountain Attack Team A 1:29:27,100
35 1058 Nikolaus Perauer Treppenfüchse-Biketeam A 1:29:43,490
36 1068 David Seidl EGGER TEAM A 1:32:00,430
37 1053 Luis Marques EGGER TEAM A 1:32:01,790
38 1055 Bernhard Mitterlechner Tri Run Kuchl A 1:33:04,440
39 1057 Christian Pasterk Latte A 1:33:13,060
40 1083 Bernhard Woerter EGGER TEAM A 1:33:45,610
41 1026 Ernst Gruber EGGER TEAM A 1:33:53,850
42 1013 Thomas Berger EGGER TEAM A 1:35:40,780
43 1042 Bernhard Kraker Latte A 1:36:06,360
44 1022 Norbert Fischer Latte A 1:36:06,610
45 1062 Lukas Roth EGGER TEAM A 1:41:00,860
46 1017 Erich Ebbrecht EGGER TEAM A 1:43:34,100
47 1056 Christian Mitterlechner TMK Golling A 1:44:08,530
48 1059 Thomas Perrer Eybl Mountain Attack Team A 1:44:42,890
49 1087 Adrian Loinger EGGER TEAM A 1:48:57,530
50 1040 Peter Kogler EGGER TEAM A 1:50:44,110
51 1075 Bernhard Ulbing Bundesheer A 1:51:12,990
52 1032 Hermann Hintergger BSG Mahle A 1:52:35,270
53 1028 Peter Hauser EGGER TEAM A 1:55:04,410
54 1012 Karl Artner Bundesheer A 1:58:41,100
55 1047 Thomas Leissing EGGER TEAM A 2:01:48,370
56 1050 Johann Madreiter EGGER TEAM A 2:19:24,130
57 1014 Gerhard Bürgler Bundesheer A 2:21:08,420
56 1050 Johann Madreiter EGGER TEAM A 2:14:24,130
57 1014 Gerhard Bürgler Bundesheer A 2:16:08,420

Pos Bib Firstname Lastname Verein NAT TotalTm
1 9999 Teiln. Unbekannt 1:30:10,220



Seite 2 von 16
timing and results by: www.zeitnehmung.at

Pos Bib Firstname Lastname Class CLUB NAT TotalTm CP1

1 1 Kilian Jornet Burgada 1 M-HE Atomic Suunto ESP 2:17:14,220 0:39:52,390

2 33 Michele Boscacci 1 M-HE Polisportiva Albosaggia I 2:20:16,220 0:39:48,810

3 31 Rene Fischer 1 M-HE Bigtime Maishofen A 2:26:41,460 0:43:25,550

4 5 Konrad Lex 1 M-HE DAV Nationalteam D 2:27:55,350 0:44:25,750

5 38 Anton Palzer 1 M-HE SK-Ramsau D 2:28:24,170 0:41:31,770

6 32 Graziano Boscacci 1 M-HE Polisportiva Albosaggia I 2:30:37,150 0:44:27,370

7 3 Johann Wieland 1 M-HE Amefa A 2:31:13,370 0:46:42,650

8 565 Philipp Reiter 1 M-HE DAV Bad Reichenhall Salomon D 2:31:18,520 0:43:31,390

9 34 Roberto De Simone 1 M-HE ASV Gossensass Skialp I 2:32:29,330 0:44:15,370

10 2 Stefan Kogler 1 M-HE Martini-Hagan-Biotech A 2:32:30,900 0:46:07,970

11 7 Nejc Kuhar 1 M-HE Slovenia SLO 2:33:03,700 0:43:43,570

12 8 Matteo Piler Hoffer 1 M-HE U.S. Aldo Moro I 2:34:17,880 0:46:48,610

13 17 Riccardo Dezulian 1 M-HE Bogn da Nia Val de Fasha I 2:35:14,340 0:46:27,180

14 211 Alesandro Piccoli 1 M-HE U.S. Aldo Moro Paluzza I 2:36:39,840 0:45:50,400

15 12 Thomas Morgenbesser 1 M-HE Strabag Alpin Team A 2:37:09,570 0:47:52,040

16 35 Marco Facchainelli 1 M-HE Bogn da Nia  I 2:37:40,070 0:43:14,340

17 265 Andreas Tockner 1 M-HE HP Tri Union Lungau A 2:38:41,540 0:45:29,700

18 15 Alban Lakata 1 M-HE Rennteam Intersport Eybl Lienz A 2:39:01,870 0:47:06,300

19 26 Stefan Linseder 1 M-HE Eybl Mountain Attack Team A 2:39:40,690 0:45:41,420

20 30 Sepp Grugger 1 M-HE Martini Team Austria A 2:40:07,400 0:48:35,560

21 169 Piertro Lanfranchi 1 M-HE Sci Club Valgandino I 2:40:31,840 0:42:28,310

22 80 Gino Caneva 1 M-HE U.S. Aldo Moro I 2:41:48,730 0:47:09,260

23 185 Paolo Meizinger 1 M-HE U.S. Aldo Moro Paluzza I 2:42:52,610 0:50:07,230

24 236 Alex Salvadori 1 M-HE Alpin Govalrendena I 2:42:56,510 0:49:14,370

25 92 Marco Del Missier 1 M-HE S.S. Formese I 2:43:11,280 0:47:19,100

26 27 Marc Hochstaffl 1 M-HE Weißsee Gletscherwelt A 2:43:59,430 0:48:40,000

27 150 Michael Kastinger 1 M-HE RC Bikepalast.com A 2:44:02,880 0:50:18,660

28 11 Niklas Kröhn 1 M-HE Kelag Energy Running Team A 2:44:14,880 0:46:49,790

29 22 Franz Pötzelsberger 1 M-HE Eybl Mountainattack Team 2:44:52,200 0:47:21,600

30 28 Gerald Bauer 1 M-HE Eybl Mountain Attack Team A 2:45:21,080 0:48:43,600

31 135 Werner Höbarth 1 M-HE Rennteam Alpbachtal A 2:45:33,400 0:48:09,060

32 64 Wolfgang Berger 1 M-HE Vedderlicht A 2:45:47,290 0:48:38,090

33 24 Michael Kabusch 1 M-HE Big Time Racing Maishofen A 2:45:48,400 0:50:24,720

34 39 Heinz Verbnjak 1 M-HE Atomic Northland A 2:45:53,370 0:48:49,980

35 19 Josef Streitberger 1 M-HE Bigtime Racing A 2:47:59,110 0:51:19,520

36 53 Günter Aigner 1 M-HE Team Interspar A 2:48:33,690 0:49:41,780

37 13 Peter Viehauser 1 M-HE Martini Team Austria A 2:49:57,070 0:48:54,480

38 175 Andreas List 1 M-HE Strabag Alpin Team A 2:50:39,730 0:51:54,460

39 176 Kurt Loitzl 1 M-HE Sport-Med -Telfs A 2:50:58,940 0:51:52,230

40 91 Manuel Degasperi 1 M-HE ASD LArcobaleno I 2:51:27,650 0:50:31,800

41 201 Helmuth Ostermann 1 M-HE Rennteam Alpbachtal A 2:51:28,780 0:49:44,710

42 181 Lampis Mattia 1 M-HE Ski Alp Val Di Sole I 2:53:09,540 0:51:06,650

43 21 Gottfried Steinmaurer 1 M-HE UFM Bruckmühl A 2:53:12,260 0:50:56,850

44 454 Hannes Gasse 1 M-HE Cross the Aps Store Söll A 2:53:16,580 0:50:06,450

45 85 Cristian Chiavedale 1 M-HE S.S. Formese I 2:53:24,060 0:51:16,370

46 283 Markus Wieser 1 M-HE Intersport XL Fohnsdorf A 2:53:43,690 0:50:11,040

47 58 Hubert Appesbacher 1 M-HE Sport 2000 Hettegger A 2:54:13,380 0:51:44,880

48 145 Dietmar Hundegger 1 M-HE RC Sparkassa Pernitz A 2:54:21,220 0:53:35,810

49 54 Christian Amon 1 M-HE Fischer Löffler A 2:54:42,830 0:52:34,370

50 192 Jürgen Moser 1 M-HE HP Tri Union Lungau A 2:54:45,140 0:54:12,470

51 276 Franz Waibl 1 M-HE TSU Tarrenz A 2:56:05,040 0:52:54,020

52 258 Richard Stöckl 1 M-HE mountainattack team A 2:56:53,200 0:53:03,400

53 193 Reinhard Mühlbacher 1 M-HE HP Tri Union Lungau A 2:57:49,810 0:51:41,900

54 160 Reinhard Kornthaler 1 M-HE Sport Engelbert A 2:58:19,710 0:55:52,590

55 29 Marco Redolfi 1 M-HE Ski Alp Val Di Sole I 2:59:21,150 0:51:08,400

56 51 Alex Aichmaier 1 M-HE Team Cerro Torre A 2:59:39,460 0:51:50,800

57 36 Peter Gruber 1 M-HE www-Bigtime-Sport.at A 3:00:09,720 0:52:24,250

58 237 Alexander Schachner 1 M-HE Simon Sport 2000 BR Saalbach A 3:00:36,720 0:52:52,310

59 217 Christoph Pletzer 1 M-HE Egger Hervis-Harschbichl Team A 3:00:53,150 0:58:07,720

60 256 Fabian Steindl 1 M-HE HSV Spittal/Drau A 3:00:53,800 0:53:51,220

61 260 Christof Strauss 1 M-HE HSV Spittal A 3:00:54,320 0:54:38,690

62 259 Michael Stöllinger 1 M-HE rad-anger.at A 3:01:13,890 0:51:44,470

63 132 Gerald Hausmann 1 M-HE STRABAG Alpin Team A 3:01:15,450 0:52:55,440

64 262 Hannes Tautscher 1 M-HE HSV-Spittal A 3:03:26,150 0:58:00,990

65 84 Loris Casna 1 M-HE Brenta Team I 3:03:58,050 0:53:56,590

66 130 Johann Haslacher jun. 1 M-HE rad-anger.at A 3:04:45,580 0:53:43,890

67 252 Robert Sparber 1 M-HE Team Green Valley I 3:04:52,980 0:53:43,450

68 277 Andreas Wallner 1 M-HE TrumerTri Team A 3:05:10,230 0:55:57,790

69 278 Bernd Wartbichler 1 M-HE RC-Martins-Bike-Shop A 3:05:14,590 0:53:30,330

70 180 Alois Margreiter 1 M-HE SC Alpbach A 3:06:42,340 0:57:52,410

71 161 Michael Kraeftner 1 M-HE STRABAG Alpin Team A 3:06:53,680 0:58:10,770

72 194 Willi Nagl jun. 1 M-HE STRABAG Alpin Team A 3:08:05,790 0:53:34,500

73 101 Bernhard Edelbauer 1 M-HE PELE Dynafit Race Team A 3:08:08,990 0:56:52,610

74 158 Hannes Kocher 1 M-HE H.P. Tri Union Lungau A 3:09:09,860 0:55:52,580

75 97 Oliver Dreier 1 M-HE A 3:09:26,320 0:57:31,100

76 137 Christoph Hofer 1 M-HE ASV Gossensass Skialp I 3:09:39,800 0:55:42,690
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77 220 Hans  Rainer 1 M-HE Team Interspar A 3:10:04,450 1:03:53,720

78 148 Peter Kainhofer 1 M-HE Autohaus Gell Radstadt A 3:10:50,540 0:56:11,770

79 195 Karl Neuhold 1 M-HE Team Cerro Torre A 3:10:59,810 0:52:08,220

80 253 Oliver Spinn 1 M-HE Rennteam Alpbachtal A 3:11:04,350 0:57:42,140

81 290 Umberto Zulianu 1 M-HE Bogn da Nia  I 3:11:07,740 1:01:00,430

82 93 Andrea Dellagiacoma 1 M-HE US Dolomitica I 3:11:09,840 1:03:00,600

83 141 Rainer Hoyer 1 M-HE PELE Dynafit Race Team A 3:11:15,510 0:54:21,190

84 204 Ivan  Paulmichl 1 M-HE ASV Martell I 3:11:39,040 0:54:36,370

85 250 Manfred Sindelka 1 M-HE BR Golling A 3:11:42,930 0:56:11,150

86 67 Josef Binder 1 M-HE USC Mariensee A 3:11:53,740 0:56:03,370

87 452 Martin Gansterer 1 M-HE Strabag Alpin Team A 3:11:55,070 0:57:35,480

88 230 Andreas Rönnestedt 1 M-HE Tri Run Kuchl A 3:13:17,200 0:58:39,010

89 184 Wolfgang Meister 1 M-HE ÖAMTC RC Tirol A 3:14:11,750 0:54:16,680

90 171 Christian Leitner 1 M-HE Bikeklinik A 3:15:18,800 0:58:38,350

91 245 Helmut Löschenbrand 1 M-HE A 3:15:28,600 0:58:27,960

92 71 Richard Bosic 1 M-HE Litthodekor A 3:15:29,230 0:57:12,280

93 228 Ivan Rodigari 1 M-HE Snow Alp Alta Valle Seriana I 3:15:31,430 0:56:34,680

94 198 Christian Nistelberger 1 M-HE Team Cerro Torre A 3:15:39,000 0:54:41,580

95 282 Michael Wex 1 M-HE PELE Dynafit Race Team A 3:15:40,620 0:54:48,670

96 263 Thomas Thiel 1 M-HE HSV A 3:16:07,430 0:56:25,450

97 163 Benjamin Kromoser 1 M-HE RC Tretlager Amstetten A 3:16:35,080 0:56:06,970

98 186 Matthias Messner 1 M-HE Racing Langer Edel A 3:16:43,720 0:56:28,890

99 287 Rupert Wimmer 1 M-HE Bergrettung Hallein A 3:16:52,650 0:55:19,920

100 628 Bernd Wagner 1 M-HE RC Tretlager Amstetten A 3:16:54,820 0:57:06,370

101 203 Stefano Pasini 1 M-HE Snow Alp Alta Valle Seriana I 3:16:55,530 1:08:49,570

102 162 Stephan Krien 1 M-HE A 3:17:15,960 0:55:57,020

103 37 Matthias Bernhart 1 M-HE A 3:18:31,580 0:56:49,930

104 215 Thomas Pitzer 1 M-HE WSV Schladming A 3:18:36,510 0:58:54,980

105 114 Massimiliano Folgheraiter 1 M-HE SC Panarotta I 3:19:38,120 0:58:25,380

106 167 Roland Ladner 1 M-HE LPSV A 3:20:00,510 0:59:53,250

107 242 Wolfgang Schober 1 M-HE Autobus Schober A 3:20:49,260 0:58:05,590

108 280 Manuel Wendt 1 M-HE Racing Langer Edel A 3:20:54,810 1:01:22,610

109 75 Christian Buchebner 1 M-HE SC Buchebner A 3:21:01,380 0:57:39,830

110 187 Thomas Mey 1 M-HE Sportshop Alpbachtal A 3:21:02,830 0:57:25,540

111 128 Manfred Handl 1 M-HE RC Tretlager Amstetten A 3:24:16,560 0:59:40,380

112 60 Marinko Barac 1 M-HE Tri Team Telfs A 3:24:40,440 0:56:30,640

113 52 Kurt Aichmaier 1 M-HE Team Cerro Torre A 3:24:43,760 0:56:00,430

114 208 Bernd Petutschnig 1 M-HE Bergsport Gassler Lienz A 3:24:45,700 0:58:47,740

115 275 Stephan Wagner 1 M-HE BR Oberammergau D 3:26:16,990 0:56:17,490

116 57 Roberto Angeli 1 M-HE Arcobaleno I 3:26:47,020 0:57:44,940

117 227 Johann Rieder 1 M-HE Alpenverein Leogang A 3:26:48,220 0:59:17,610

118 56 Paolo Angeli 1 M-HE Arcobaleno I 3:26:48,780 0:58:42,090

119 74 Alfred Bründl 1 M-HE Team Interspar A 3:27:50,170 0:56:10,940

120 108 Ferdinand Eßl 1 M-HE Schiklub Kuchl A 3:28:20,550 1:03:10,720

121 164 Franz Kröss 1 M-HE Olmbiker I 3:28:27,600 0:58:20,840

122 81 Pavel Cani 1 M-HE KH James Ligt. Hradok SK 3:28:57,890 1:01:45,190

123 73 Aldo Briosi 1 M-HE US Dolomitica I 3:30:59,910 1:05:25,000

124 89 Vinzenz Dander 1 M-HE RU Unterland Angerberg A 3:31:50,010 0:57:23,280

125 249 Sebastian Siedler 1 M-HE SC Alpbach A 3:31:52,810 1:02:47,240

126 225 Markus Rehrl 1 M-HE Atomic Suunto Team A 3:33:42,350 1:03:48,730

127 105 Heiko Emmrich 1 M-HE A 3:34:11,580 1:02:15,710

128 286 Andreas Wilscher 1 M-HE Gmünd Alpin A 3:34:14,410 0:59:45,180

129 232 Egon Rost 1 M-HE Eybl Mountain Attack Team A 3:35:31,450 1:02:49,370

130 165 Manfred Kuen 1 M-HE RC Oberperfuss A 3:37:21,440 1:01:46,700

131 124 Ivan Giacomo Guizzetti 1 M-HE GSA Sovere I 3:38:15,910 1:01:30,890

132 110 Martin Feichtegger 1 M-HE RC Arbö Weichberger A 3:38:59,770 0:59:51,450

133 218 Peter Pointner 1 M-HE Höhleverein Salzburg A 3:39:41,170 1:01:56,750

134 179 Davide Magnabosco 1 M-HE Sci Cai Schio - Italy I 3:40:07,990 1:02:39,270

135 155 Thomas Klimo 1 M-HE ARBÖ Merida Polizei Wien A 3:40:34,010 1:05:56,330

136 239 Thomas Schaubmair 1 M-HE Tri Alpin Radstadt A 3:40:55,550 1:03:40,520

137 120 Kurt Gaubinger 1 M-HE SK-RB Admont A 3:41:15,270 1:06:46,090

138 221 Michael Rainer 1 M-HE A 3:42:14,280 1:09:04,220

139 427 Marco Crotti 1 M-HE G.S.A. Sovere I 3:42:36,060 1:01:40,850

140 134 Andreas Hettegger 1 M-HE Cool Runnings A 3:43:23,070 1:02:28,100

141 289 Stefan Zulechner 1 M-HE RC Purgstall A 3:44:32,500 1:03:56,100

142 231 Markus Rosenauer 1 M-HE Team Hinteralm A 3:46:41,090 1:04:32,300

143 106 Stefano Epis 1 M-HE Snow Alp Alta Valle Seriana I 3:47:02,750 1:01:29,840

144 266 Daniel Toferer 1 M-HE Camp 4 Bergsport A 3:48:20,950 1:05:10,260

145 274 Andrej Wagner 1 M-HE SALK D 3:48:40,100 1:04:03,620

146 214 Hörbi Pirker 1 M-HE LSC Rennweg A 3:49:15,310 0:59:02,480

147 104 Thomas Embst 1 M-HE SUSV Feistritz A 3:50:01,630 1:03:45,770

148 86 Ulrich Cloche 1 M-HE ASV Gossensass Skialp I 3:51:49,880 1:10:37,670

149 251 Tobias Six 1 M-HE Mountain Heroes Sportivo St- Englmar D 3:54:06,010 1:10:00,460

150 174 Michael Leyrer 1 M-HE A 3:54:07,760 1:03:09,870

151 159 Gerald Kohlbacher 1 M-HE Gute Freunde A 3:54:44,240 1:03:30,410

152 350 Gianfranco Canini 1 M-HE G.S.A. Sovere I 3:55:18,420 1:08:21,570

153 219 Josef Pomwenger 1 M-HE Gasthof Laschensykhof A 3:55:25,640 1:06:06,920

154 121 Rüdiger Gerhardt 1 M-HE Reinhold & Hans D 3:58:14,060 1:05:19,320

155 140 Leonhard Hofer 1 M-HE FC Oberndorf A 3:58:14,100 1:05:12,010
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156 269 Martin Trattner 1 M-HE SCM Team Aktiv A 3:59:25,750 1:08:16,570

157 216 Peter Pixner 1 M-HE Gollinger Bergbiker A 4:01:24,340 1:07:20,190

158 125 Gregor Hain 1 M-HE Berlaufverein Linz A 4:02:25,430 1:08:39,930

159 157 Thomas Knoll 1 M-HE Lenzing Papier GmbH A 4:03:36,460 1:07:49,070

160 222 Andreas Ranseder 1 M-HE HSV Trisport Ried A 4:03:37,460 1:07:10,310

161 270 Matthias Uphues 1 M-HE Tri Run Kuchl D 4:06:20,460 1:07:17,320

162 243 Thomas Schwaiger 1 M-HE BR Zell am See A 4:06:45,370 1:07:09,110

163 99 Robert Dürnberger 1 M-HE Bundesheer A 4:07:56,950 1:04:42,250

164 96 Johannes Draxl 1 M-HE Bundesheer A 4:09:40,880 1:12:25,620

165 291 Thomas Zwölfer 1 M-HE A 4:09:56,020 1:09:51,500

166 129 Michael Hasenauer jun. 1 M-HE BR Fusch A 4:12:42,110 1:12:52,120

167 100 Libor Dvoracek 1 M-HE DB Labroxer CZE 4:13:08,390 1:04:34,860

168 77 Miroslav Burianek 1 M-HE DB Labroxer CZE 4:13:08,420 1:04:50,700

169 199 Matthias Obermair 1 M-HE m&m bikeshop A 4:14:57,620 1:12:44,370

170 268 Marco Tossutti 1 M-HE SCI CAI XXX Ottobre Trieste I 4:16:08,930 1:09:31,670

171 279 Reinhard Weirer 1 M-HE Alpenverein Salzburg A 4:17:10,940 1:07:28,600

172 88 Harald Dahinten 1 M-HE Rhön extrem D 4:19:45,570 1:17:58,440

173 177 Michael Luipersbeck 1 M-HE Tri Run Kuchl A 4:32:25,660 1:14:16,960

174 224 Josef Rechberger 1 M-HE A 4:35:04,750 1:18:59,790

175 117 Helmut Fuchs 1 M-HE Bundesheer A 4:45:16,250 1:13:54,360

176 212 Stefan Pilz 1 M-HE RC Perg GZ Pilz A 4:46:10,800 1:17:54,080

177 377 Axel Müller 1 M-HE TV Hochdorf D 4:49:26,060 1:14:00,420

178 223 Karl Rath 1 M-HE Bundesheer A 4:49:30,020 1:15:39,470

179 281 Helmut Wenigwieser 1 M-HE ASKÖ Schwertberg A 4:51:18,590 1:20:00,450

180 62 Markus Baumschlager 1 M-HE ASKÖ Schwertberg A 4:51:19,280 1:18:55,110

181 272 Andreas Himbsel 1 M-HE A 4:55:01,850 1:14:11,120

182 257 Martin Stemberger 1 M-HE Urguat.at A 5:10:46,640 1:22:44,270

183 115 Gerd Frühwirth 1 M-HE bike-hike-ski Salzburg A 5:10:46,790 1:22:44,160

184 131 Herbert Hatzmann 1 M-HE Bundesheer A 5:16:40,380 1:22:55,290

185 118 Hans Gallmann 1 M-HE Clytoneus NL 6:09:09,370 1:33:39,650

186 404 Jürgen Artmann 1 M-HE Haribo A 6:09:13,710 1:32:29,790

187 375 Mike Huettl 1 M-HE A 6:09:15,010 1:32:03,640

188 284 Andreas Wiesinger 1 M-HE Fishermans Friend Strongmanrun A 6:09:15,030 1:31:41,560

Pos Bib Firstname Lastname Class CLUB NAT TotalTm CP1

1 381 Michaela Eßl 2 M-DA LPSV A 2:54:54,280 0:53:02,630

2 383 Andrea Höller 2 M-DA Sport 2000 Simon A 3:18:05,640 0:57:20,430

3 382 Annemarie Gross 2 M-DA Bogn da Nia  I 3:21:49,090 0:58:51,200

4 389 Rosemarie Pötzelsberger 2 M-DA Eybl Mountain Attack Team A 3:41:18,100 1:05:48,050

5 385 Evelyne Lachner 2 M-DA Strabag Alpin Team A 3:44:43,260 1:07:15,150

6 390 Monica Sartogo 2 M-DA Sci Cai Schio I 3:50:28,780 1:05:46,320

7 388 Marta Poretti 2 M-DA Friesian Team I 4:23:21,730 1:13:19,580

8 387 Nina Panzenböck 2 M-DA Team Hintertalm A 4:27:19,820 1:24:24,120

9 396 Sarah Wallner 2 M-DA SCM Team Aktiv A 4:35:49,990 1:18:09,610

10 391 Uli Schultes 2 M-DA ATV Liesing A 4:37:43,320 1:15:00,740

11 397 Elisabeth Walser 2 M-DA BR Umhausen A 6:09:00,530 1:33:29,650

Pos Bib Firstname Lastname Class CLUB NAT TotalTm CP1

1 363 Hans Wallinger 3 M-HE+45 LPSV A 2:35:04,060 0:48:30,590

2 309 Wolfgang Ertl 3 M-HE+45 Mountainriders A 2:43:48,310 0:53:13,810

3 650 Hermann Dagn 3 M-HE+45 Egger-Hervis-Harschbichl-Team A 2:47:37,540 0:51:44,390

4 342 Horst Pfeifenberger 3 M-HE+45 Atomic Suunto Team A 2:49:00,600 0:51:12,810

5 327 Thomas Koller 3 M-HE+45 x-thealps-store-söll A 2:51:04,330 0:49:07,310

6 310 Anton Eßl 3 M-HE+45 ÖBRD Abtenau A 2:53:31,880 0:49:26,070

7 347 Siegfried Scherer 3 M-HE+45 Team Riap Sport A 2:54:51,610 0:50:10,730

8 319 Franz Hausmann 3 M-HE+45 Austria Alpin Team A 2:55:34,110 1:11:47,280

9 370 Gerhard Wörndl 3 M-HE+45 Heizomat Odlo Eybl A 2:56:35,920 0:52:50,160

10 369 Hubert Weger 3 M-HE+45 Ski Alp Race Ahrntal I 2:57:15,600 0:53:58,830

11 357 Josef Streitberger 3 M-HE+45 Bundesheer A 3:00:55,620 0:55:47,500

12 311 Luca Fabris 3 M-HE+45 S.S. Formese I 3:02:04,070 0:50:28,670

13 307 Hans Dorner 3 M-HE+45 Springbock Racing Team A 3:03:35,560 1:13:04,530

14 313 Norbert Holzmann 3 M-HE+45 ASC Sarntal I 3:06:27,890 1:02:40,250

15 354 Herbert Stadler 3 M-HE+45 UFM Bruckmühl A 3:06:38,720 1:12:22,430

16 359 Werner Thaler 3 M-HE+45 Eybl Mountain Attack Team A 3:07:25,260 0:52:12,670

17 324 Gerhard Kaserbacher 3 M-HE+45 Tri Run Kuchl A 3:09:06,360 0:57:56,060

18 356 Georg Streitberger 3 M-HE+45 Bundesheer A 3:12:26,170 0:56:21,530

19 376 Klaus Scherer 3 M-HE+45 SDG A 3:12:47,610 0:54:43,030

20 296 Johannes Böck 3 M-HE+45 ASKÖ Waldegg A 3:20:40,210 0:57:04,170

21 352 Luigi Signorelli 3 M-HE+45 Altitude I 3:21:45,320 0:59:47,130

22 328 Johann Kralik 3 M-HE+45 Bundesheer A 3:21:48,150 1:00:41,370

23 372 Riccardo Zanini 3 M-HE+45 Sci Cai Schio - Italy I 3:21:52,460 1:01:18,340

24 348 Wilfried Schernthaner 3 M-HE+45 TV Zell am See A 3:25:44,910 0:57:14,120

25 358 Marijan Tepina 3 M-HE+45 Energijateam SLO 3:26:03,550 0:58:56,310

26 326 Udo Köberl 3 M-HE+45 Team Hinteralm A 3:26:19,010 1:01:20,030

27 349 Karl Scherz 3 M-HE+45 Bergrettung A 3:27:55,800 1:01:38,100

28 340 Adi Moser 3 M-HE+45 SC Alpbach A 3:29:00,970 1:01:53,800

29 321 Florian Ganitzer 3 M-HE+45 Bundesheer A 3:31:50,560 1:00:02,380

30 332 Rupert Larch 3 M-HE+45 SC Alpbach A 3:33:41,430 1:03:12,600

31 339 Matteo Moro 3 M-HE+45 GS Val Gleris I 3:36:04,060 1:00:14,050

32 323 Igor Kalan 3 M-HE+45 TSK Olimpik Slovenija SLO 3:37:19,570 1:03:18,820

33 679 Manfred Koppatz 3 M-HE+45 Team Cerro Torre A 3:38:56,080 1:02:45,340
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34 361 Arnfinn Vigerust 3 M-HE+45 SAC Basel CH 3:39:37,740 1:03:41,540

35 312 Silvano Frigo 3 M-HE+45 Sci Cai Schio I 3:40:07,970 0:54:47,210

36 322 Jaroslav Janicek 3 M-HE+45 KH James Ligt. Hradok SK 3:47:20,950 1:05:57,980

37 294 Johann Bergschober 3 M-HE+45 Landleben Radteam ARBÖ Salzburg A 3:49:06,070 1:10:39,200

38 331 Herbert Lanzinger 3 M-HE+45 SCM Team Aktiv A 3:50:48,420 1:09:54,270

39 343 Norbert Pracher 3 M-HE+45 Eybl Mountain Attack Team A 3:51:56,590 1:05:08,450

40 344 Josef Rettenbacher 3 M-HE+45 Schiklub Kuchl A 4:05:00,290 1:08:52,830

41 334 Alois Leitner 3 M-HE+45 Auspo Team A 4:07:02,820 1:06:59,260

42 374 Raimund Vogelsberger 3 M-HE+45 Sportmed Telfs.at A 4:07:20,830 1:02:32,570

43 314 Alessandro Gilardoni 3 M-HE+45 Sci Club Valtartano I 4:21:41,410 0:50:55,050

44 320 Christian Herndler 3 M-HE+45 Naturfreunde Scharnstein A 4:23:35,580 1:06:00,270

45 306 Adolf Dickinger 3 M-HE+45 Sparverein Die Drei A 4:28:18,850 1:04:46,390

46 295 Christian Binder 3 M-HE+45 Sparverein Die Drei A 4:28:19,060 1:13:05,170

47 325 Hans-Peter Klauser 3 M-HE+45 Kehlbachwirt Niedernsill CH 4:42:35,420 1:14:36,100

48 371 Marco Zaffaroni 3 M-HE+45 Friesian Team I 4:49:07,410 1:16:21,330

49 341 Wolfgang Niederleuthner 3 M-HE+45 Eybl Mountain Attack Team A 4:52:38,340 1:18:41,330

50 300 Paul Ceccarelli 3 M-HE+45 CAI Como-Sursum Corda I 4:54:18,560 1:32:19,380

51 292 Thomas Achammer 3 M-HE+45 Sportclub Okay A 4:55:01,370 1:14:02,660

52 365 Karl Watzinger 3 M-HE+45 Lenzing Papier GmbH A 4:56:59,550 1:19:46,540

53 658 Kurt Löffler 3 M-HE+45 LUX 5:02:41,280 1:23:03,320

54 338 Frank Mauksch 3 M-HE+45 Alpenverein München D 5:04:54,220 1:16:49,720

55 355 Gottfried Steinmaurer 3 M-HE+45 UFM Bruckmühl A 5:10:36,190 1:17:21,170

56 329 Wolfgang Kristinus 3 M-HE+45 SC Cobra A 5:16:37,100 1:26:06,420

Pos Bib Firstname Lastname Class CLUB NAT TotalTm CP1

1 643 Ivo Zulian 4 T-HE Bogn da Nia  - ATK Race I 1:54:28,760 0:42:22,090

2 413 Bernhard Bauer 4 T-HE Team Frühstückl A 1:55:24,780 0:45:32,470

3 436 Robert Eder 4 T-HE Bigtime Maishofen Hagan Ski A 1:55:33,520 0:46:40,870

4 478 Manfred Holzer 4 T-HE Rennteam Alpbachtal A 1:55:34,960 0:45:34,900

5 598 Dario Steinacher 4 T-HE Bogn da Nia  I 1:56:33,130 0:44:24,300

6 620 Klemen Triler 4 T-HE TSK Olimpik SLO 1:57:28,020 0:45:15,360

7 606 Gernot Strobl 4 T-HE Bundesheer A 1:58:15,630 0:46:35,130

8 423 Patrick Brieler 4 T-HE Naturfreunde Gußwerk A 1:58:41,800 0:45:56,280

9 589 Anze Senk 4 T-HE TTSO Jezersko SLO 1:58:42,230 0:46:47,340

10 497 Horst Kofler 4 T-HE ASV Prags I 1:59:12,180 0:47:16,540

11 629 Johannes Walder 4 T-HE SU Kartitsch A 1:59:57,870 0:46:58,830

12 87 Giorgio Colombini 4 T-HE Polisportiva Albosaggia I 2:00:17,870 0:47:02,530

13 630 Christof Wastl 4 T-HE Bundesheer A 2:02:59,920 0:48:51,530

14 481 Josef Huber 4 T-HE WSV Bischofswiesen A 2:03:00,470 0:48:45,030

15 555 Markus Preiss 4 T-HE Team High Trial A 2:03:07,180 0:49:53,320

16 584 Rudi Schörghofer 4 T-HE Hobbyracer Abtenau A 2:03:08,890 0:51:24,980

17 439 Helmut Eichholzer 4 T-HE Dynafit kuchler Blockhaus Biotech A 2:03:29,200 0:50:09,850

18 533 Roland Mühlbacher 4 T-HE HP Tri Union Lungau A 2:04:36,400 0:51:38,170

19 591 Peter Sieger 4 T-HE Rennteam Intersport Eybl Lienz A 2:05:59,270 0:48:42,310

20 581 Harry Schober 4 T-HE Union Tri Run Kuchl / Martini A 2:06:33,880 0:50:34,670

21 476 Reinhard Hofer 4 T-HE X- The Alps Store/Söll A 2:06:38,710 0:49:41,060

22 402 Helmut Aichholzer 4 T-HE Rennteam Intersport Eybl Lienz A 2:06:39,710 0:50:54,870

23 539 Christian Nindl 4 T-HE Skinfit Austria A 2:07:10,240 0:49:25,890

24 183 Thomas Meissner 4 T-HE SG Schönau D 2:07:54,870 0:51:46,860

25 601 Ferdinand Stockreiter 4 T-HE BR Spital am Pyhrn A 2:08:09,100 0:52:25,560

26 424 Jürgen Brunner 4 T-HE ARBÖ Pillerseetalbiker A 2:08:14,020 0:51:28,610

27 634 Martin Wieser 4 T-HE LPSV A 2:08:25,470 0:54:36,030

28 580 Richard Schmied 4 T-HE Martini Team Austria A 2:08:50,080 0:50:36,280

29 726 Andi Eisenmann 4 T-HE Cross the Alps Racing A 2:08:51,940 0:52:58,590

30 480 Andreas Huber 4 T-HE Sport Aktiv Bauer D 2:08:54,540 0:52:14,130

31 535 Stefan Mutschlechner 4 T-HE Benetton Lienz Raceteam A 2:08:59,620 0:51:34,410

32 485 Thomas Jäger 4 T-HE HP Tri Union Lungau A 2:09:49,780 0:50:51,760

33 450 Markus Frickh 4 T-HE Union Tri Run Kuchl A 2:09:55,630 0:51:11,540

34 588 Daniel  Schweinberger 4 T-HE Hotel Schachner A 2:09:56,210 0:53:59,510

35 464 Josef Gruber 4 T-HE HP Tri Union Lungau A 2:10:27,220 0:51:40,920

36 473 Rick Hoenderop 4 T-HE Der Fliegende Holländer NL 2:10:42,200 0:53:15,500

37 617 Enrico Tortul 4 T-HE U.S. Raibl I 2:10:44,160 0:51:01,310

38 560 Thomas Ramsauer 4 T-HE bikepalast.com biotech A 2:11:07,870 0:49:11,480

39 59 Christopher Auer 4 T-HE A 2:11:53,650 0:53:21,520

40 640 Sebastian Wörter 4 T-HE SC St.Ulrich A 2:15:05,300 0:55:50,710

41 421 Christian Bonimaier 4 T-HE Big Time Racing Maishofen A 2:15:50,290 0:53:51,610

42 608 Johann Stuhler 4 T-HE Martini Team Austria A 2:16:09,760 0:56:52,960

43 586 Michael Schuh 4 T-HE Firngrat Mountain Guides A 2:16:10,700 0:55:10,050

44 515 Matthias Lienbacher 4 T-HE Bundesheer A 2:16:21,790 0:52:29,240

45 538 Josef Niederberger 4 T-HE SC Lofer A 2:16:31,120 0:53:21,560

46 582 Roland Schonner 4 T-HE EGGER TEAM A 2:16:43,920 0:53:26,100

47 107 Florian Eska 4 T-HE DAV  D 2:17:17,980 0:56:41,390

48 493 Thomas Kiss 4 T-HE TK A 2:17:29,250 0:57:46,890

49 561 Gerhard Rastinger 4 T-HE Auspo Team A 2:17:39,730 0:55:41,770

50 408 Florian Aschauer 4 T-HE SK Ramsau D 2:17:51,870 0:55:48,830

51 577 Thomas Schipflinger 4 T-HE SK Maishofen A 2:17:59,880 0:57:49,480

52 489 Günter Kaltenecker 4 T-HE A 2:18:06,470 0:54:47,020

53 465 Markus Grundner 4 T-HE Saalfelden A 2:18:06,950 0:57:17,730

54 613 Stefan Taucher 4 T-HE A 2:18:48,250 0:58:45,780

55 509 Christian Krump 4 T-HE HP Tri Union Lungau A 2:18:56,430 0:55:30,780
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56 528 Luka Mihelic 4 T-HE TSK Olimpik SLO 2:19:53,310 0:53:59,570

57 455 Markus Gassmayer 4 T-HE Bundesheer A 2:20:34,610 0:56:31,710

58 463 Günther Gruber 4 T-HE RC ARBÖ Hallein A 2:21:36,370 0:55:45,070

59 639 Stefan Wörndl 4 T-HE Heizomat Thalgau A 2:21:53,590 0:57:58,830

60 496 Fritz Köchl 4 T-HE HP Tri Union Lungau A 2:22:35,960 0:55:06,210

61 138 Franz Hofer 4 T-HE ASC Sarntal I 2:22:36,470 0:52:43,350

62 420 Alexander Böhm 4 T-HE Bundesheer A 2:23:30,760 0:55:37,400

63 638 Martin Wimmer 4 T-HE Loferer Renntiere A 2:23:35,290 0:59:48,190

64 474 Alfred Hofer 4 T-HE SK Maishofen A 2:24:13,430 0:58:08,730

65 724 Rainer Woisetschläger 4 T-HE A 2:24:25,210 0:55:40,670

66 574 Georg Schiefer 4 T-HE Lungötz A 2:24:29,430 0:56:54,910

67 55 Markus Andexer 4 T-HE USV Grossarl Cool Runnings A 2:25:03,220 0:58:33,320

68 559 Roland Ramsauer 4 T-HE Tri Team Hallein A 2:25:50,170 0:59:08,180

69 453 Manfred Gartner 4 T-HE Bergrettung A 2:26:47,710 0:58:57,430

70 564 Martin Reindl 4 T-HE Kuchl A 2:27:21,950 1:01:43,210

71 501 Michael Köppl 4 T-HE SG Schönau D 2:27:22,710 1:01:59,440

72 621 Gerhard Trutschnig 4 T-HE HSV Sparkasse St. Johann Tirol A 2:28:05,880 0:59:20,230

73 573 Ernst Scheiber 4 T-HE 3Team Saalfelden A 2:28:26,010 1:00:06,600

74 602 Thomas Stöllinger 4 T-HE Fuschl am See A 2:29:11,220 0:58:52,790

75 449 Christoph Fresacher 4 T-HE Bike n Soul A 2:29:16,280 0:56:18,580

76 209 Kurt Pfattner 4 T-HE ASV Gossensass Skialp I 2:29:20,300 0:59:52,820

77 545 Alexander Perauer 4 T-HE Intersport Oberhauser A 2:29:28,460 1:02:44,080

78 426 Julien Chesneau 4 T-HE No name FRA 2:31:14,240 0:58:44,130

79 625 Laurenz Viehhauser 4 T-HE USV-Hüttschlag A 2:31:58,970 1:03:22,370

80 523 Christoph Margesin 4 T-HE A 2:32:26,120 0:58:39,300

81 530 Peter Mitteregger 4 T-HE A 2:32:26,800 1:02:35,490

82 119 Andreas Gastl 4 T-HE Sport Gatt Racing Team A 2:32:47,300 0:58:45,610

83 434 Patrick Eckstein 4 T-HE Alpin Sport-Pichler A 2:34:19,130 1:03:24,160

84 600 Manfred Stich 4 T-HE Team Cerro Torre A 2:34:42,900 1:04:59,910

85 513 Andreas Leopolder 4 T-HE Union Tri-RUN Kuchl A 2:34:47,490 1:04:05,920

86 731 Christoph Feldkirchner 4 T-HE SSC Rohr im Gebirge A 2:34:49,820 1:01:52,680

87 537 Mario Neuhold 4 T-HE Team Cerro Torre A 2:35:01,030 1:00:18,160

88 616 Maurizio Torri 4 T-HE SC Valtartano I 2:35:03,610 1:00:11,590

89 411 Heimo Bär 4 T-HE Diamir A 2:35:57,840 0:49:35,830

90 572 Christian Sams 4 T-HE Eybl Mountain Attack Team A 2:36:42,490 1:04:13,100

91 460 Robert Grießner 4 T-HE Union Tri Run Kuchl A 2:36:51,740 1:02:01,220

92 599 Josef Steiner 4 T-HE Osttiroler Bergfex A 2:37:10,310 1:03:09,170

93 456 Christoph Gatz 4 T-HE WSV Bischofswiesen D 2:37:44,760 1:00:33,610

94 468 Hermann Haas 4 T-HE Union Eisenerz A 2:38:44,980 1:04:24,060

95 151 Hans-Peter Keil 4 T-HE BSG Bosch Hallein A 2:40:17,620 1:06:48,410

96 206 Marco Perez 4 T-HE Triathlon Kaltern I 2:40:18,810 1:05:32,450

97 492 Thomas Kerschbaum 4 T-HE RC Wals Siezenheim A 2:40:24,210 1:04:26,530

98 571 Wolfgang Rothschopf 4 T-HE Allianz Kuchl Tri Team Hallein A 2:40:49,710 1:03:38,250

99 596 Dominik Stachl 4 T-HE Pörl-Sport-Shop A 2:41:38,200 1:02:56,470

100 610 Tim Svigelj 4 T-HE Iglu Sport SLO 2:41:43,660 1:03:46,940

101 583 Johann Schörghofer 4 T-HE Klingler Racing A 2:41:46,030 1:01:10,680

102 614 Heinrich Tavernini 4 T-HE Skie u.Bergführer Alpinschule Sulden I 2:41:46,820 1:03:06,090

103 188 Herbert Mischitz 4 T-HE Bundesheer A 2:42:54,150 1:02:34,350

104 152 Werner Kitzbichler 4 T-HE Sport Gatt Racing Team A 2:43:08,940 1:05:05,130

105 447 Peter Frais 4 T-HE AK/ÖGB Steiermark Betriebssport A 2:44:13,840 1:03:33,860

106 273 Marcell Voithofer 4 T-HE LC Oberpinzgau A 2:46:09,280 0:53:00,560

107 406 Christian Arzt 4 T-HE Bigtime Racing A 2:46:36,290 1:07:00,210

108 604 Matthias Stranz 4 T-HE ATSV Tri Ternitz A 2:47:06,280 1:07:14,770

109 624 Stephan Unterthurner 4 T-HE SV Schnals I 2:47:43,500 1:01:38,350

110 607 Sebastian Strobl 4 T-HE Lorenz und Strobl A 2:48:14,570 1:05:30,550

111 440 Walter Elsner 4 T-HE Team Cerro Torre A 2:48:41,050 1:04:17,450

112 525 Zupan Matija 4 T-HE Turni.Si SLO 2:49:08,510 1:05:26,350

113 500 Arnold Kopp 4 T-HE AV Overes Lavantal A 2:49:47,900 1:07:04,950

114 633 Walter Wieland 4 T-HE HP Tri Union Lungau A 2:49:52,790 1:05:08,110

115 416 Wolfgang Baumann 4 T-HE Bundesheer A 2:51:09,890 1:09:00,620

116 548 Erich Pfandl 4 T-HE SKF A 2:51:23,490 1:06:23,770

117 499 Hans Peter König 4 T-HE Bundesheer A 2:51:26,230 1:07:39,450

118 226 Georg Resch 4 T-HE www-sportalpen.com A 2:51:38,270 1:09:49,570

119 472 Roman Hochkofler 4 T-HE ASC Sarntal I 2:51:39,010 1:03:35,450

120 592 Gernot Sinnhuber 4 T-HE LC Oberpinzgau A 2:52:31,300 1:07:53,300

121 641 Thomas Zand 4 T-HE MTB Club Koppl A 2:52:55,190 1:05:29,880

122 550 Christian Pfeffer 4 T-HE A 2:53:09,150 1:07:22,680

123 552 Carlo Picotti 4 T-HE Aldo Toro Paluzza I 2:53:20,810 1:08:41,170

124 734 Jürgen Jedinger 4 T-HE Donnerstag Pass A 2:53:35,220 1:11:06,280

125 443 Harald Fiedler 4 T-HE Goiserer Mittwochsrunde A 2:54:23,940 1:08:56,460

126 526 Christian Meissner 4 T-HE SG Schönau D 2:54:34,930 1:10:53,630

127 632 Benedikt Wild 4 T-HE Jamtal D 2:54:39,310 1:09:19,380

128 407 Thomas Aschacher 4 T-HE Team Cerro Torre A 2:54:43,860 1:05:26,780

129 102 Hubert Edelsbacher 4 T-HE TUS Spielberg Elektro Bauer A 2:55:38,400 1:09:36,840

130 442 Toni Feldinger 4 T-HE Swim Bike Run Juvavum A 2:55:58,730 1:11:20,100

131 401 Heimo Agritzer 4 T-HE BR Golling A 2:56:04,480 1:13:39,520

132 612 Karl Taibel 4 T-HE Petzen Attacker A 2:56:06,860 1:07:26,220

133 510 Sebastian Kuchlbauer 4 T-HE SV Halsbach D 2:56:19,020 1:07:47,780

134 178 Olav Are Lunde 4 T-HE Team VB NOR 2:56:22,010 1:53:47,720
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135 477 Martin Hohenwarter 4 T-HE Eybl Mountain Attack Team A 2:57:00,940 1:10:20,830

136 723 Walter Ritt 4 T-HE Bundesheer A 2:57:22,850 1:06:02,100

137 605 Mario Streinbichler 4 T-HE Bundesheer A 2:58:09,610 1:10:28,600

138 486 Rainer Jendryan 4 T-HE Feuerwehr München D 2:58:13,500 1:08:55,010

139 732 Christoph Pichler 4 T-HE Bundesheer A 3:01:00,590 1:13:41,700

140 728 Andi Zehentner 4 T-HE auroa buam A 3:01:13,030 1:09:56,390

141 491 Oliver Karnouschek 4 T-HE Tri Team Hallein A 3:01:20,700 1:10:55,480

142 429 Norbert Danzer 4 T-HE Feuerwehr Saalfelden A 3:03:38,350 1:12:27,710

143 103 Josef Egger 4 T-HE Bundesheer A 3:03:53,050 1:13:25,050

144 619 Thomas Treml 4 T-HE Auspo Team A 3:04:28,460 1:14:48,140

145 438 Matthias Ehgartner 4 T-HE Bundesheer A 3:04:47,600 1:15:25,480

146 207 Nicolo Pesando 4 T-HE Sci Club Valchiusella I 3:04:50,400 1:07:42,110

147 466 Ernst Gstatter jun. 4 T-HE Lungötz A 3:05:53,930 1:06:44,320

148 405 Bruno Artuso 4 T-HE Sci Club Valchiusella I 3:06:08,900 1:07:45,740

149 566 Bernhard Ritter 4 T-HE Bundesheer A 3:06:15,830 1:09:47,800

150 422 Simone Bonomi 4 T-HE G.S.A. Sovere I 3:07:55,480 1:08:26,020

151 189 Jan Mischlich 4 T-HE D 3:08:02,900 1:08:51,080

152 543 Robert Panholzer 4 T-HE Bundesheer A 3:09:05,380 1:13:50,480

153 521 Peter Maier 4 T-HE A_Team Seekirchen A 3:10:04,150 1:12:54,530

154 419 Andrea Biassoni 4 T-HE Pell e Oss I 3:10:11,220 1:12:02,440

155 61 Johannes Barth 4 T-HE Tri Team Salzburg A 3:12:38,500 1:10:34,560

156 547 Theodor Petek 4 T-HE BSG Mahle A 3:12:52,940 1:13:31,840

157 578 Günter Schlager 4 T-HE Union Tri Run Kuchl A 3:12:54,990 1:13:56,760

158 594 Klaus Spielbüchler 4 T-HE Bundesheer A 3:14:14,060 1:20:11,610

159 448 Michael Freiler 4 T-HE SUSV Feistritz A 3:14:42,020 1:14:23,480

160 127 Gilbert Hammerle 4 T-HE Bundesheer A 3:15:30,580 1:16:43,770

161 412 Stefano Barbaria 4 T-HE Pell e Oss I 3:15:45,000 1:03:28,930

162 241 Michael Schmid 4 T-HE Team Cerro Torre A 3:17:01,360 1:19:02,140

163 154 Thomas Klaus 4 T-HE HP Tri Union Lungau A 3:17:10,910 1:14:44,180

164 417 Mario Baumgartinger 4 T-HE Generali Attack Team A 3:17:24,640 1:13:16,220

165 636 Emanuel Wimmer 4 T-HE Swim Bike Run Juvavum A 3:17:28,420 1:17:22,030

166 603 Georg Stolzlechner 4 T-HE EGGER TEAM A 3:18:40,820 1:10:52,090

167 168 Wolfgang Landerl 4 T-HE Trirun Linz A 3:19:11,190 1:14:30,860

168 432 Christian Dujak 4 T-HE AV Oberes Lavanttal A 3:20:23,960 1:06:13,900

169 520 Georg Maier 4 T-HE Union Tri Run Kuchl A 3:21:55,150 1:16:51,210

170 519 Christian Luttenberger 4 T-HE Bosch Mahle Turbo System A 3:22:41,890 1:17:37,690

171 248 Davide Scolari 4 T-HE Snow Alp Alta Valle Seriana I 3:25:12,020 1:10:26,920

172 457 Gerrit Glomser 4 T-HE Eybl Mountain Attack Team A 3:26:13,810 0:59:58,810

173 428 Johannes Csmarich 4 T-HE KIBIM A 3:26:24,760 1:55:24,310

174 568 Michael Rohrer 4 T-HE Vertical Sprinters A 3:26:55,390 1:16:08,200

175 514 Christoph Leyendecker 4 T-HE Pörlrunnres A 3:26:55,500 1:16:10,270

176 544 Martin Papistock 4 T-HE A 3:28:36,160 1:15:41,680

177 738 Markus Andress 4 T-HE A 3:28:36,340 1:15:45,680

178 254 Thomas Stachl 4 T-HE Pörl-Sport-Shop A 3:30:33,100 1:17:03,470

179 590 Andreas Sieberer 4 T-HE BR Filzmoos A 3:33:01,620 1:20:27,320

180 470 Christoph Hain 4 T-HE Berglaufverein Linz A 3:39:13,610 1:21:40,850

181 569 Martin Rohrmoser 4 T-HE Gliders-Checkpoint.at A 3:39:37,310 1:07:13,680

182 475 Michael Hofer 4 T-HE BR Filzmoos A 3:40:27,800 1:19:43,490

183 623 Reinhard Unger 4 T-HE Bundesheer A 3:43:29,450 1:23:04,960

184 557 Hans Jürgen Rabko 4 T-HE AK/ÖGB Steiermark Betriebssport A 3:44:54,300 1:18:35,180

185 469 Andreas Haider 4 T-HE Laufteam Schwertberg A 3:46:20,000 1:24:41,850

186 627 Franz Waggerl 4 T-HE Alpenverein Salzburg A 3:53:29,630 1:22:19,580

187 512 Herbert Leidmann 4 T-HE Lupescos Running Team D 3:55:29,740 1:18:15,070

188 451 Erich Gabriel 4 T-HE Bundesheer A 3:59:20,770 1:30:20,750

189 458 Felix Golavcnik 4 T-HE Bosch Mahle Torbosystems A 4:03:39,470 1:25:17,420

190 567 Markus Rohrer 4 T-HE Vertical Sprinters A 4:04:38,630 1:27:22,480

191 459 Peter Gravogl 4 T-HE Team Hinteralm A 4:15:16,790 1:32:20,310

192 529 Frank Mikula 4 T-HE A 4:16:14,170 1:26:52,600

193 400 Rene Adler 4 T-HE ASV Tria Stockerau A 4:18:10,030 1:33:59,280

194 546 Andreas Perstinger 4 T-HE ASV Tria Stockerau A 4:18:10,830 1:30:08,430

195 635 Stefan Wild 4 T-HE KIBIM A 4:20:23,860 1:25:11,460

196 111 Günter Feichtinger 4 T-HE Lenzing Papier GmbH A 4:57:07,270 1:32:48,190

197 534 Jörgen Müllersdorf 4 T-HE Team Müllersdorf S 5:25:15,010 1:55:13,020

Pos Bib Firstname Lastname Class CLUB NAT TotalTm CP1

1 727 Mireia Miro Varela 5 T-DA Dynafit ESP 2:04:33,910 0:47:29,050

2 756 Judith Grassl 5 T-DA D 2:25:02,150 0:58:14,950

3 775 Jennifer Senik 5 T-DA Montanaia Racing I 2:28:37,390 0:59:46,750

4 768 Carina Lütt 5 T-DA Rennteam Steigenberger D 2:29:03,660 1:01:00,220

5 769 Jana Marinko 5 T-DA SD Dolomiti SLO 2:38:52,930 1:02:34,010

6 762 Christina Höller 5 T-DA RSK RSV Freilassing D 2:43:27,420 1:03:31,820

7 782 Michaela Taxer 5 T-DA LC Oberpinzgau A 2:44:11,810 1:04:37,070

8 773 Gerti Schnabl 5 T-DA Union Eisenerz A 2:45:29,780 1:06:29,600

9 754 Stefanie De Simone 5 T-DA ASV Gossensass Skialp I 2:49:15,070 1:06:11,170

10 778 Anna Streitberger 5 T-DA SK Maishofen A 2:59:31,940 1:15:01,380

11 752 Helga Bogensberger 5 T-DA Hagan A 3:00:45,920 1:10:33,620

12 785 Kati Wimmer 5 T-DA SC Lofer A 3:04:01,350 1:09:47,410

13 765 Katrin Krahbichler 5 T-DA ÖEAV Sektion Krimml/Warnsdorf A 3:06:27,320 1:13:58,830

14 764 Birgit Kagerer 5 T-DA Tri-Team Hallein A 3:07:13,030 1:14:10,700

15 786 Spela Zupan 5 T-DA Friko.si SLO 3:07:27,060 1:08:51,430
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16 779 Gertrude Streitberger 5 T-DA HC Harham A 3:07:58,230 1:14:53,580

17 757 Andrea Grubauer 5 T-DA Bergkameraden Prambachkirchen A 3:11:41,180 1:14:06,680

18 780 Getraud Streitberger 5 T-DA Big Time Maishofen A 3:13:22,800 1:12:33,620

19 755 Gabriele Füssl 5 T-DA Intersport Eybl Team A 3:18:25,000 1:11:33,970

20 781 Andrea Struijk-Debus 5 T-DA Tri Team Hallein A 3:30:59,080 1:20:17,950

21 760 Wendy Heijmans 5 T-DA SCM Team Aktiv A 3:31:40,600 1:19:11,280

22 777 Sigi Stanford 5 T-DA Tri Alpin Radstadt GB 3:40:21,340 1:16:55,110

23 774 Eva Schuhböck 5 T-DA LC Running Puchberg A 3:46:46,540 1:23:34,710

24 776 Eveline Speed 5 T-DA AV Kufstein A 3:47:27,440 1:30:20,610

Pos Bib Firstname Lastname Class CLUB NAT TotalTm CP1

1 651 Franz Deisenberger 6 T-HE+45 Team Interspar A 2:01:44,420 0:46:43,810

2 670 Reinhard Hurth 6 T-HE+45 A 2:03:18,180 0:47:48,060

3 688 Hans Leiter 6 T-HE+45 Bundesheer A 2:06:00,160 0:52:21,220

4 701 Paul Reiter 6 T-HE+45 Trumer Tri Team A 2:07:52,720 0:51:04,910

5 718 Johann Wallner 6 T-HE+45 SC Hermagor A 2:08:20,450 0:49:39,120

6 725 Paul Warum 6 T-HE+45 ARBÖ Askö RC Feld / See A 2:12:58,770 0:53:10,300

7 661 Josef Geisler 6 T-HE+45 Sport Simon 2000 Saalfelden A 2:15:22,110 0:55:09,090

8 706 Franz Schmutzer 6 T-HE+45 Team Interspar A 2:16:18,980 0:54:49,770

9 649 Harald Dagn 6 T-HE+45 RC Pyhrn-Priel A 2:21:41,410 0:58:40,670

10 668 Peter Höck 6 T-HE+45 ARBÖ Pillerseetalbiker A 2:23:16,960 0:56:57,330

11 681 Anton Krammer 6 T-HE+45 Team Chiba D 2:25:49,500 0:59:05,950

12 680 Franz Koubek 6 T-HE+45 RC Lamingtal A 2:25:58,940 0:59:37,270

13 697 Hubert Promegger 6 T-HE+45 Traktion A 2:29:09,020 1:00:21,850

14 657 Alfred Fiedler 6 T-HE+45 Goiserer Mittwochsrunde A 2:29:53,060 1:01:35,890

15 646 Andreas Bartolot 6 T-HE+45 LPSV A 2:33:37,200 1:01:24,930

16 330 Martin Krug 6 T-HE+45 Alpine Gesellchaft Solstein A 2:33:44,910 1:01:34,450

17 684 Anton Kutmon 6 T-HE+45 A 2:34:13,250 1:01:38,910

18 703 Luca Salini 6 T-HE+45 Crazy idea I 2:35:03,630 1:01:14,090

19 656 Janko Fidersek 6 T-HE+45 Trsca SLO 2:37:18,010 0:59:04,350

20 735 Georg Teufl 6 T-HE+45 Donnerstag Pass A 2:40:52,730 1:05:28,250

21 304 Gerhard Derflinger 6 T-HE+45 Naturfreunde Sierning A 2:40:54,820 1:04:47,980

22 301 Ennio Dantone 6 T-HE+45 Bogn da Nia  I 2:43:18,200 1:11:42,960

23 686 Aurel Lackner 6 T-HE+45 www.fitness-sportconcept.com A 2:43:20,640 1:02:54,320

24 689 Dietmar Morri 6 T-HE+45 BSG Mahle A 2:43:24,040 1:03:37,100

25 664 Friedrich Hammerschmidt 6 T-HE+45 SK Maishofen A 2:43:58,700 1:06:15,990

26 315 Josef Gmachl 6 T-HE+45 Eybl Mountain Attack Team A 2:44:16,300 1:07:32,660

27 694 Bernhard Pichler 6 T-HE+45 Bergbiker Gastein A 2:51:12,420 1:04:00,260

28 678 Ferdinand Kogler 6 T-HE+45 LC Oberpinzgau A 2:52:31,130 1:07:51,290

29 712 Sepp Timpfler 6 T-HE+45 ASV Gossensass Skialp I 2:54:44,450 1:06:51,590

30 733 Franz Moser 6 T-HE+45 Bundesheer A 2:54:50,690 1:05:31,710

31 675 Michael Kerschat 6 T-HE+45 Bundesheer A 2:55:03,360 1:08:57,740

32 682 Karl Kraus 6 T-HE+45 Oberndorf A 2:56:10,100 1:09:34,360

33 719 Kurt Weymayer 6 T-HE+45 BR Losenstein A 2:56:49,450 1:06:34,080

34 692 Franz Neubacher 6 T-HE+45 OEAV Weisskirchen A 2:56:59,410 1:05:27,760

35 691 Willi Nagl sen. 6 T-HE+45 STRABAG Alpin Team A 2:59:27,720 1:05:55,200

36 653 Gottfried Drlicek 6 T-HE+45 KSU Gutenstein A 3:00:52,190 1:09:21,100

37 708 Maurizio Signori 6 T-HE+45 G.S. Altitude I 3:02:05,470 0:54:11,580

38 710 Rinus Struijk 6 T-HE+45 Tri Team Hallein NL 3:05:31,480 1:10:58,020

39 353 Christian Stadler 6 T-HE+45 UFM Bruckmühl A 3:05:43,790 1:12:23,570

40 316 Wolfgang Grimm 6 T-HE+45 BR Virgen A 3:07:01,140 1:01:49,870

41 240 Robert Herz 6 T-HE+45 Skitourensportler e.v. D 3:08:04,580 1:08:46,750

42 685 Josef Lachner 6 T-HE+45 LC Running Puchberg A 3:09:38,120 1:12:10,970

43 676 Josef Kliemstein 6 T-HE+45 Bergkameraden Prambachkirchen A 3:10:06,730 1:14:08,600

44 665 Heribert Haring 6 T-HE+45 AK/ÖGB Steiermark Betriebssport A 3:10:49,420 1:12:00,100

45 648 Gianfranco Calligaris 6 T-HE+45 Montanaia Racing I 3:12:51,150 1:09:27,050

46 297 Claudio Bonetti 6 T-HE+45 GSA Sovere I 3:14:49,420 1:07:19,490

47 659 Ferdinand Fuchs 6 T-HE+45 Radunion St. Johann A 3:16:45,500 1:14:34,300

48 672 Gottfried Irnberger 6 T-HE+45 RC-ARBÖ-Hallein A 3:16:59,470 1:15:26,830

49 716 Hermann Wagner 6 T-HE+45 Panta Kyklei Ybbstal A 3:28:40,380 1:18:27,800

50 346 Luca Sacchi 6 T-HE+45 Bogn da Nia  I 3:30:14,980 1:16:53,740

51 669 Johann Höller 6 T-HE+45 Naturfreunde Ohlsdorf A 3:34:57,100 1:17:25,140

52 704 Gerhard Schallmeiner 6 T-HE+45 Naturfreunde Ohlsdorf A 3:34:58,260 1:17:27,810

53 299 Elia Carrara 6 T-HE+45 GSA Sovere I 3:36:11,660 1:11:25,950

54 705 Manfred Schickermüller 6 T-HE+45 Laufteam Schwertberg A 3:40:26,660 1:26:47,020

55 695 Wolfgang Pirsch 6 T-HE+45 Kärntner Bergziege A 3:41:49,150 1:21:29,950

56 660 Johann Gander 6 T-HE+45 Bundesheer A 3:42:22,760 1:11:13,220

57 713 Wilhelm Tomic 6 T-HE+45 BSG Mahle A 3:44:38,830 1:20:27,270

58 647 Leopold Bierwipfel 6 T-HE+45 Team Hinteralm A 3:47:18,980 1:23:25,890

59 715 Christian Wagner 6 T-HE+45 Bundesheer A 3:48:38,870 1:21:20,940

60 673 Emmerich Ivanschitz 6 T-HE+45 Bundesheer A 3:50:54,190 1:28:17,600

61 696 Horst Pratscher 6 T-HE+45 Bundesheer A 3:59:23,590 1:30:03,450

62 655 Helmut Ernst 6 T-HE+45 Bundesheer A 3:59:27,070 1:30:02,700

63 699 Michael Reich 6 T-HE+45 Lenzing Papier GmbH A 4:03:35,470 1:07:21,950

64 702 Stefan Rieberer 6 T-HE+45 Skiclub Tanzsta A 4:27:19,160 1:17:13,700

CP1

33 Michele Boscacci Polisportiva Albosaggia I 0:39:48,810
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1 Kilian Jornet Burgada Atomic Suunto ESP 0:39:52,390

38 Anton Palzer SK-Ramsau D 0:41:31,770

643 Ivo Zulian Bogn da Nia  - ATK Race I 0:42:22,090

169 Piertro Lanfranchi Sci Club Valgandino I 0:42:28,310

35 Marco Facchainelli Bogn da Nia  I 0:43:14,340

31 Rene Fischer Bigtime Maishofen A 0:43:25,550

565 Philipp Reiter DAV Bad Reichenhall Salomon D 0:43:31,390

7 Nejc Kuhar Slovenia SLO 0:43:43,570

34 Roberto De Simone ASV Gossensass Skialp I 0:44:15,370

598 Dario Steinacher Bogn da Nia  I 0:44:24,300

5 Konrad Lex DAV Nationalteam D 0:44:25,750

32 Graziano Boscacci Polisportiva Albosaggia I 0:44:27,370

213 Marc Pinsach Rubirola Dynafit international D 0:44:29,250

553 Davide Pierantoni Sci Cai Schio - Italy I 0:44:33,740

620 Klemen Triler TSK Olimpik SLO 0:45:15,360

265 Andreas Tockner HP Tri Union Lungau A 0:45:29,700

413 Bernhard Bauer Team Frühstückl A 0:45:32,470

478 Manfred Holzer Rennteam Alpbachtal A 0:45:34,900

26 Stefan Linseder Eybl Mountain Attack Team A 0:45:41,420

211 Alesandro Piccoli U.S. Aldo Moro Paluzza I 0:45:50,400

423 Patrick Brieler Naturfreunde Gußwerk A 0:45:56,280

2 Stefan Kogler Martini-Hagan-Biotech A 0:46:07,970

17 Riccardo Dezulian Bogn da Nia Val de Fasha I 0:46:27,180

606 Gernot Strobl Bundesheer A 0:46:35,130

436 Robert Eder Bigtime Maishofen Hagan Ski A 0:46:40,870

3 Johann Wieland Amefa A 0:46:42,650

651 Franz Deisenberger Team Interspar A 0:46:43,810

589 Anze Senk TTSO Jezersko SLO 0:46:47,340

8 Matteo Piler Hoffer U.S. Aldo Moro I 0:46:48,610

11 Niklas Kröhn Kelag Energy Running Team A 0:46:49,790

629 Johannes Walder SU Kartitsch A 0:46:58,830

87 Giorgio Colombini Polisportiva Albosaggia I 0:47:02,530

15 Alban Lakata Rennteam Intersport Eybl Lienz A 0:47:06,300

80 Gino Caneva U.S. Aldo Moro I 0:47:09,260

497 Horst Kofler ASV Prags I 0:47:16,540

92 Marco Del Missier S.S. Formese I 0:47:19,100

22 Franz Pöttelsberger Eybl Mountain Attack Team AUT 0:47:21,600

727 Mireia Miro Varela Dynafit ESP 0:47:29,050

670 Reinhard Hurth A 0:47:48,060

12 Thomas Morgenbesser Strabag Alpin Team A 0:47:52,040

135 Werner Höbarth Rennteam Alpbachtal A 0:48:09,060

363 Hans Wallinger LPSV A 0:48:30,590

30 Sepp Grugger Martini Team Austria A 0:48:35,560

64 Wolfgang Berger Vedderlicht A 0:48:38,090

27 Marc Hochstaffl Weißsee Gletscherwelt A 0:48:40,000

591 Peter Sieger Rennteam Intersport Eybl Lienz A 0:48:42,310

28 Gerald Bauer Eybl Mountain Attack Team A 0:48:43,600

481 Josef Huber WSV Bischofswiesen A 0:48:45,030

39 Heinz Verbnjak Atomic Northland A 0:48:49,980

630 Christof Wastl Bundesheer A 0:48:51,530

13 Peter Viehauser Martini Team Austria A 0:48:54,480

327 Thomas Koller x-thealps-store-söll A 0:49:07,310

560 Thomas Ramsauer bikepalast.com biotech A 0:49:11,480

236 Alex Salvadori Alpin Govalrendena I 0:49:14,370

539 Christian Nindl Skinfit Austria A 0:49:25,890

309 Wolfgang Ertl Mountainriders A 0:49:26,070

409 Daniel  Aschbacher Team Mode Shooters Lienz A 0:49:35,830

718 Johann Wallner SC Hermagor A 0:49:39,120

476 Reinhard Hofer X- The Alps Store/Söll A 0:49:41,060

53 Günter Aigner Team Interspar A 0:49:41,780

201 Helmuth Ostermann Rennteam Alpbachtal A 0:49:44,710

555 Markus Preiss Team High Trial A 0:49:53,320

454 Hannes Gasse Cross the Aps Store Söll A 0:50:06,450

185 Paolo Meizinger U.S. Aldo Moro Paluzza I 0:50:07,230

439 Helmut Eichholzer Dynafit kuchler Blockhaus Biotech A 0:50:09,850

347 Siegfried Scherer Team Riap Sport A 0:50:10,730

283 Markus Wieser Intersport XL Fohnsdorf A 0:50:11,040

150 Michael Kastinger RC Bikepalast.com A 0:50:18,660

24 Michael Kabusch Big Time Racing Maishofen A 0:50:24,720

310 Anton Eßl ÖBRD Abtenau A 0:50:28,670

91 Manuel Degasperi ASD LArcobaleno I 0:50:31,800

581 Harry Schober Union Tri Run Kuchl / Martini A 0:50:34,670

580 Richard Schmied Martini Team Austria A 0:50:36,280

485 Thomas Jäger HP Tri Union Lungau A 0:50:51,760

402 Helmut Aichholzer Rennteam Intersport Eybl Lienz A 0:50:54,870

313 Norbert Holzmann ASC Sarntal I 0:50:55,050

21 Gottfried Steinmaurer UFM Bruckmühl A 0:50:56,850

617 Enrico Tortul U.S. Raibl I 0:51:01,310

701 Paul Reiter Trumer Tri Team A 0:51:04,910
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181 Lampis Mattia Ski Alp Val Di Sole I 0:51:06,650

29 Marco Redolfi Ski Alp Val Di Sole I 0:51:08,400

450 Markus Frickh Union Tri Run Kuchl A 0:51:11,540

342 Horst Pfeifenberger Atomic Suunto Team A 0:51:12,810

85 Cristian Chiavedale S.S. Formese I 0:51:16,370

19 Josef Streitberger Bigtime Racing A 0:51:19,520

584 Rudi Schörghofer Hobbyracer Abtenau A 0:51:24,980

424 Jürgen Brunner ARBÖ Pillerseetalbiker A 0:51:28,610

535 Stefan Mutschlechner Benetton Lienz Raceteam A 0:51:34,410

533 Roland Mühlbacher HP Tri Union Lungau A 0:51:38,170

464 Josef Gruber HP Tri Union Lungau A 0:51:40,920

193 Reinhard Mühlbacher HP Tri Union Lungau A 0:51:41,900

650 Hermann Dagn Egger-Hervis-Harschbichl-Team A 0:51:44,390

259 Michael Stöllinger rad-anger.at A 0:51:44,470

58 Hubert Appesbacher Sport 2000 Hettegger A 0:51:44,880

183 Thomas Meissner SG Schönau D 0:51:46,860

146 Christian Insam Gherdeina Runners I 0:51:49,030

51 Alex Aichmaier Team Cerro Torre A 0:51:50,800

176 Kurt Loitzl Sport-Med -Telfs A 0:51:52,230

175 Andreas List Strabag Alpin Team A 0:51:54,460

319 Franz Hausmann Austria Alpin Team A 0:51:59,560

195 Karl Neuhold Team Cerro Torre A 0:52:08,220

359 Werner Thaler Eybl Mountain Attack Team A 0:52:12,670

480 Andreas Huber Sport Aktiv Bauer D 0:52:14,130

688 Hans Leiter Bundesheer A 0:52:21,220

36 Peter Gruber www-Bigtime-Sport.at A 0:52:24,250

601 Ferdinand Stockreiter BR Spital am Pyhrn A 0:52:25,560

515 Matthias Lienbacher Bundesheer A 0:52:29,240

54 Christian Amon Fischer Löffler A 0:52:34,370

138 Franz Hofer ASC Sarntal I 0:52:43,350

370 Gerhard Wörndl Heizomat Odlo Eybl A 0:52:50,160

237 Alexander Schachner Simon Sport 2000 BR Saalbach A 0:52:52,310

276 Franz Waibl TSU Tarrenz A 0:52:54,020

132 Gerald Hausmann STRABAG Alpin Team A 0:52:55,440

726 Andi Eisenmann Cross the Alps Racing A 0:52:58,590

273 Marcell Voithofer LC Oberpinzgau A 0:53:00,560

381 Michaela Eßl LPSV A 0:53:02,630

258 Richard Stöckl mountainattack team A 0:53:03,400

652 Erich Dejori Bogn da Nia  I 0:53:06,060

725 Paul Warum ARBÖ Askö RC Feld / See A 0:53:10,300

307 Hans Dorner Springbock Racing Team A 0:53:13,810

473 Rick Hoenderop Der Fliegende Holländer NL 0:53:15,500

59 ChristopherAuer A 0:53:21,520

538 Josef Niederberger SC Lofer A 0:53:21,560

582 Roland Schonner EGGER TEAM A 0:53:26,100

278 Bernd Wartbichler RC-Martins-Bike-Shop A 0:53:30,330

194 Willi Nagl jun. STRABAG Alpin Team A 0:53:34,500

145 Dietmar Hundegger RC Sparkassa Pernitz A 0:53:35,810

252 Robert Sparber Team Green Valley I 0:53:43,450

130 Johann Haslacher jun. rad-anger.at A 0:53:43,890

256 Fabian Steindl HSV Spittal/Drau A 0:53:51,220

421 Christian Bonimaier Big Time Racing Maishofen A 0:53:51,610

84 Loris Casna Brenta Team I 0:53:56,590

369 Hubert Weger Ski Alp Race Ahrntal I 0:53:58,830

588 Daniel  Schweinberger Hotel Schachner A 0:53:59,510

528 Luka Mihelic TSK Olimpik SLO 0:53:59,570

708 Maurizio Signori G.S. Altitude I 0:54:11,580

192 Jürgen Moser HP Tri Union Lungau A 0:54:12,470

184 Wolfgang Meister ÖAMTC RC Tirol A 0:54:16,680

141 Rainer Hoyer PELE Dynafit Race Team A 0:54:21,190

634 Martin Wieser LPSV A 0:54:36,030

204 Ivan  Paulmichl ASV Martell I 0:54:36,370

260 Christof Strauss HSV Spittal A 0:54:38,690

198 Christian Nistelberger Team Cerro Torre A 0:54:41,580

376 Klaus Scherer SDG A 0:54:43,030

489 Günter Kaltenecker A 0:54:47,020

311 Luca Fabris S.S. Formese I 0:54:47,210

282 Michael Wex PELE Dynafit Race Team A 0:54:48,670

706 Franz Schmutzer Team Interspar A 0:54:49,770

722 Harald Wolf Tri Run Kuchl A 0:55:01,650

496 Fritz Köchl HP Tri Union Lungau A 0:55:06,210

661 Josef Geisler Sport Simon 2000 Saalfelden A 0:55:09,090

586 Michael Schuh Firngrat Mountain Guides A 0:55:10,050

287 Rupert Wimmer Bergrettung Hallein A 0:55:19,920

509 Christian Krump HP Tri Union Lungau A 0:55:30,780

420 Alexander Böhm Bundesheer A 0:55:37,400

724 Rainer Woisetschläger A 0:55:40,670

561 Gerhard Rastinger Auspo Team A 0:55:41,770

137 Christoph Hofer ASV Gossensass Skialp I 0:55:42,690
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463 Günther Gruber RC ARBÖ Hallein A 0:55:45,070

357 Josef Streitberger Bundesheer A 0:55:47,500

408 Florian Aschauer SK Ramsau D 0:55:48,830

640 Sebastian Wörter SC St.Ulrich A 0:55:50,710

158 Hannes Kocher H.P. Tri Union Lungau A 0:55:52,580

160 Reinhard Kornthaler Sport Engelbert A 0:55:52,590

162 Stephan Krien A 0:55:57,020

277 Andreas Wallner TrumerTri Team A 0:55:57,790

52 Kurt Aichmaier Team Cerro Torre A 0:56:00,430

67 Josef Binder USC Mariensee A 0:56:03,370

163 Benjamin Kromoser RC Tretlager Amstetten A 0:56:06,970

74 Alfred Bründl Team Interspar A 0:56:10,940

250 Manfred Sindelka BR Golling A 0:56:11,150

148 Peter Kainhofer Autohaus Gell Radstadt A 0:56:11,770

275 Stephan Wagner BR Oberammergau D 0:56:17,490

449 Christoph Fresacher Bike n Soul A 0:56:18,580

356 Georg Streitberger Bundesheer A 0:56:21,530

263 Thomas Thiel HSV A 0:56:25,450

186 Matthias Messner Racing Langer Edel A 0:56:28,890

60 Marinko Barac Tri Team Telfs A 0:56:30,640

455 Markus Gassmayer Bundesheer A 0:56:31,710

228 Ivan Rodigari Snow Alp Alta Valle Seriana I 0:56:34,680

107 Florian Eska DAV  D 0:56:41,390

37 Matthias Bernhart A 0:56:49,930

101 Bernhard Edelbauer PELE Dynafit Race Team A 0:56:52,610

608 Johann Stuhler Martini Team Austria A 0:56:52,960

574 Georg Schiefer Lungötz A 0:56:54,910

668 Peter Höck ARBÖ Pillerseetalbiker A 0:56:57,330

296 Johannes Böck ASKÖ Waldegg A 0:57:04,170

628 Bernd Wagner RC Tretlager Amstetten A 0:57:06,370

71 Richard Bosic Litthodekor A 0:57:12,280

348 Wilfried Schernthaner TV Zell am See A 0:57:14,120

72 Giorgio Brambilla Sulden UP I 0:57:16,870

465 Markus Grundner Saalfelden A 0:57:17,730

203 Stefano Pasini Snow Alp Alta Valle Seriana I 0:57:19,080

383 Andrea Höller Sport 2000 Simon A 0:57:20,430

89 Vinzenz Dander RU Unterland Angerberg A 0:57:23,280

187 Thomas Mey Sportshop Alpbachtal A 0:57:25,540

97 Oliver Dreier A 0:57:31,100

452 Martin Gansterer Strabag Alpin Team A 0:57:35,480

75 Christian Buchebner SC Buchebner A 0:57:39,830

253 Oliver Spinn Rennteam Alpbachtal A 0:57:42,140

57 Roberto Angeli Arcobaleno I 0:57:44,940

493 Thomas Kiss TK A 0:57:46,890

577 Thomas Schipflinger SK Maishofen A 0:57:49,480

180 Alois Margreiter SC Alpbach A 0:57:52,410

324 Gerhard Kaserbacher Tri Run Kuchl A 0:57:56,060

639 Stefan Wörndl Heizomat Thalgau A 0:57:58,830

262 Hannes Tautscher HSV-Spittal A 0:58:00,990

242 Wolfgang Schober Autobus Schober A 0:58:05,590

217 Christoph Pletzer Egger Hervis-Harschbichl Team A 0:58:07,720

474 Alfred Hofer SK Maishofen A 0:58:08,730

161 Michael Kraeftner STRABAG Alpin Team A 0:58:10,770

756 Judith Grassl D 0:58:14,950

164 Franz Kröss Olmbiker I 0:58:20,840

114 MassimilianoFolgheraiter SC Panarotta I 0:58:25,380

245 Helmut Löschenbrand A 0:58:27,960

55 Markus Andexer USV Grossarl Cool Runnings A 0:58:33,320

171 Christian Leitner Bikeklinik A 0:58:38,350

230 Andreas Rönnestedt Tri Run Kuchl A 0:58:39,010

523 Christoph Margesin A 0:58:39,300

649 Harald Dagn RC Pyhrn-Priel A 0:58:40,670

56 Paolo Angeli Arcobaleno I 0:58:42,090

426 Julien Chesneau No name FRA 0:58:44,130

119 Andreas Gastl Sport Gatt Racing Team A 0:58:45,610

613 Stefan Taucher A 0:58:45,780

208 Bernd Petutschnig Bergsport Gassler Lienz A 0:58:47,740

382 AnnemarieGross Bogn da Nia  I 0:58:51,200

602 Thomas Stöllinger Fuschl am See A 0:58:52,790

215 Thomas Pitzer WSV Schladming A 0:58:54,980

358 Marijan Tepina Energijateam SLO 0:58:56,310

453 Manfred Gartner Bergrettung A 0:58:57,430

214 Hörbi Pirker LSC Rennweg A 0:59:02,480

656 Janko Fidersek Trsca SLO 0:59:04,350

681 Anton Krammer Team Chiba D 0:59:05,950

559 Roland Ramsauer Tri Team Hallein A 0:59:08,180

645 Peter Arnold Pele Dynafit Raceteam A 0:59:16,860

227 Johann Rieder Alpenverein Leogang A 0:59:17,610

621 Gerhard Trutschnig HSV Sparkasse St. Johann Tirol A 0:59:20,230
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680 Franz Koubek RC Lamingtal A 0:59:37,270

128 Manfred Handl RC Tretlager Amstetten A 0:59:40,380

286 Andreas Wilscher Gmünd Alpin A 0:59:45,180

775 Jennifer Senik Montanaia Racing I 0:59:46,750

352 Luigi Signorelli Altitude I 0:59:47,130

638 Martin Wimmer Loferer Renntiere A 0:59:48,190

110 Martin Feichtegger RC Arbö Weichberger A 0:59:51,450

209 Kurt Pfattner ASV Gossensass Skialp I 0:59:52,820

167 Roland Ladner LPSV A 0:59:53,250

457 Gerrit Glomser Eybl Mountain Attack Team A 0:59:58,810

321 Florian Ganitzer Bundesheer A 1:00:02,380

573 Ernst Scheiber 3Team Saalfelden A 1:00:06,600

616 Maurizio Torri SC Valtartano I 1:00:11,590

339 Matteo Moro GS Val Gleris I 1:00:14,050

537 Mario Neuhold Team Cerro Torre A 1:00:18,160

697 Hubert Promegger Traktion A 1:00:21,850

456 Christoph Gatz WSV Bischofswiesen D 1:00:33,610

328 Johann Kralik Bundesheer A 1:00:41,370

768 Carina Lütt Rennteam Steigenberger D 1:01:00,220

290 Umberto Zulianu Bogn da Nia  I 1:01:00,430

583 Johann Schörghofer Klingler Racing A 1:01:10,680

703 Luca Salini Crazy idea I 1:01:14,090

372 Riccardo Zanini Sci Cai Schio - Italy I 1:01:18,340

326 Udo Köberl Team Hinteralm A 1:01:20,030

280 Manuel Wendt Racing Langer Edel A 1:01:22,610

646 Andreas Bartolot LPSV A 1:01:24,930

106 Stefano Epis Snow Alp Alta Valle Seriana I 1:01:29,840

124 Ivan GiacomoGuizzetti GSA Sovere I 1:01:30,890

330 Martin Krug Alpine Gesellchaft Solstein A 1:01:34,450

657 Alfred Fiedler Goiserer Mittwochsrunde A 1:01:35,890

349 Karl Scherz Bergrettung A 1:01:38,100

624 Stephan Unterthurner SV Schnals I 1:01:38,350

684 Anton Kutmon A 1:01:38,910

427 Marco Crotti G.S.A. Sovere I 1:01:40,850

564 Martin Reindl Kuchl A 1:01:43,210

81 Pavel Cani KH James Ligt. Hradok SK 1:01:45,190

165 Manfred Kuen RC Oberperfuss A 1:01:46,700

315 Josef Gmachl Eybl Mountain Attack Team A 1:01:49,870

731 Christoph Feldkirchner SSC Rohr im Gebirge A 1:01:52,680

340 Adi Moser SC Alpbach A 1:01:53,800

563 Karl Reich Eybl Mountain Attack Team A 1:01:55,180

218 Peter Pointner Höhleverein Salzburg A 1:01:56,750

501 Michael Köppl SG Schönau D 1:01:59,440

460 Robert Grießner Union Tri Run Kuchl A 1:02:01,220

105 Heiko Emmrich A 1:02:15,710

134 Andreas Hettegger Cool Runnings A 1:02:28,100

374 Raimund Vogelsberger Sportmed Telfs.at A 1:02:32,570

769 Jana Marinko SD Dolomiti SLO 1:02:34,010

188 Herbert Mischitz Bundesheer A 1:02:34,350

530 Peter Mitteregger A 1:02:35,490

179 Davide Magnabosco Sci Cai Schio - Italy I 1:02:39,270

312 Silvano Frigo Sci Cai Schio I 1:02:40,250

545 Alexander Perauer Intersport Oberhauser A 1:02:44,080

679 Manfred Koppatz Team Cerro Torre A 1:02:45,340

249 Sebastian Siedler SC Alpbach A 1:02:47,240

232 Egon Rost Eybl Mountain Attack Team A 1:02:49,370

686 Aurel Lackner www.fitness-sportconcept.com A 1:02:54,320

596 Dominik Stachl Pörl-Sport-Shop A 1:02:56,470

93 Andrea Dellagiacoma US Dolomitica I 1:03:00,600

614 Heinrich Tavernini Skie u.Bergführer Alpinschule Sulden I 1:03:06,090

599 Josef Steiner Osttiroler Bergfex A 1:03:09,170

174 Michael Leyrer A 1:03:09,870

108 Ferdinand Eßl Schiklub Kuchl A 1:03:10,720

332 Rupert Larch SC Alpbach A 1:03:12,600

323 Igor Kalan TSK Olimpik Slovenija SLO 1:03:18,820

625 Laurenz Viehhauser USV-Hüttschlag A 1:03:22,370

434 Patrick Eckstein Alpin Sport-Pichler A 1:03:24,160

411 Heimo Bär Diamir A 1:03:28,930

159 Gerald Kohlbacher Gute Freunde A 1:03:30,410

762 Christina Höller RSK RSV Freilassing D 1:03:31,820

447 Peter Frais AK/ÖGB Steiermark Betriebssport A 1:03:33,860

472 Roman Hochkofler ASC Sarntal I 1:03:35,450

689 Dietmar Morri BSG Mahle A 1:03:37,100

571 Wolfgang Rothschopf Allianz Kuchl Tri Team Hallein A 1:03:38,250

239 Thomas Schaubmair Tri Alpin Radstadt A 1:03:40,520

361 Arnfinn Vigerust SAC Basel CH 1:03:41,540

139 Franz Hofer Olmbiker I 1:03:42,160

104 Thomas Embst SUSV Feistritz A 1:03:45,770

610 Tim Svigelj Iglu Sport SLO 1:03:46,940
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225 Markus Rehrl Atomic Suunto Team A 1:03:48,730

220 Hans  Rainer Team Interspar A 1:03:53,720

289 Stefan Zulechner RC Purgstall A 1:03:56,100

694 Bernhard Pichler Bergbiker Gastein A 1:04:00,260

274 Andrej Wagner SALK D 1:04:03,620

513 Andreas Leopolder Union Tri-RUN Kuchl A 1:04:05,920

572 Christian Sams Eybl Mountain Attack Team A 1:04:13,100

440 Walter Elsner Team Cerro Torre A 1:04:17,450

468 Hermann Haas Union Eisenerz A 1:04:24,060

492 Thomas Kerschbaum RC Wals Siezenheim A 1:04:26,530

231 Markus Rosenauer Team Hinteralm A 1:04:32,300

100 Libor Dvoracek DB Labroxer CZE 1:04:34,860

782 Michaela Taxer LC Oberpinzgau A 1:04:37,070

99 Robert Dürnberger Bundesheer A 1:04:42,250

392 Monika Stadlmann Tri Alpin Radstadt A 1:04:44,700

304 Gerhard Derflinger Naturfreunde Sierning A 1:04:46,390

301 Ennio Dantone Bogn da Nia  I 1:04:47,980

77 Miroslav Burianek DB Labroxer CZE 1:04:50,700

63 Marco Beretta CAO Como I 1:04:55,800

671 Sebastian Illmer Bundesheer A 1:04:57,250

600 Manfred Stich Team Cerro Torre A 1:04:59,910

229 Christoph Rohrer SK-RB Admont A 1:05:02,480

152 Werner Kitzbichler Sport Gatt Racing Team A 1:05:05,130

633 Walter Wieland HP Tri Union Lungau A 1:05:08,110

343 Norbert Pracher Eybl Mountain Attack Team A 1:05:08,450

266 Daniel Toferer Camp 4 Bergsport A 1:05:10,260

140 Leonhard Hofer FC Oberndorf A 1:05:12,010

121 Rüdiger Gerhardt Reinhold & Hans D 1:05:19,320

524 Dondio Massimo U.S. Cornacci I 1:05:23,670

73 Aldo Briosi US Dolomitica I 1:05:25,000

525 Zupan Matija Turni.Si SLO 1:05:26,350

407 Thomas Aschacher Team Cerro Torre A 1:05:26,780

692 Franz Neubacher OEAV Weisskirchen A 1:05:27,760

735 Georg Teufl Donnerstag Pass A 1:05:28,250

641 Thomas Zand MTB Club Koppl A 1:05:29,880

607 Sebastian Strobl Lorenz und Strobl A 1:05:30,550

733 Franz Moser Bundesheer A 1:05:31,710

206 Marco Perez Triathlon Kaltern I 1:05:32,450

390 Monica Sartogo Sci Cai Schio I 1:05:46,320

389 Rosemarie Pötzelsberger Eybl Mountain Attack Team A 1:05:48,050

729 Julia Kompatscher ASV Gossensass Skialp I 1:05:53,850

691 Willi Nagl sen. STRABAG Alpin Team A 1:05:55,200

155 Thomas Klimo ARBÖ Merida Polizei Wien A 1:05:56,330

322 Jaroslav Janicek KH James Ligt. Hradok SK 1:05:57,980

320 Christian Herndler Naturfreunde Scharnstein A 1:06:00,270

723 Walter Ritt Bundesheer A 1:06:02,100

219 Josef Pomwenger Gasthof Laschensykhof A 1:06:06,920

754 Stefanie De Simone ASV Gossensass Skialp I 1:06:11,170

432 Christian Dujak AV Oberes Lavanttal A 1:06:13,900

664 Friedrich Hammerschmidt SK Maishofen A 1:06:15,990

548 Erich Pfandl SKF A 1:06:23,770

773 Gerti Schnabl Union Eisenerz A 1:06:29,600

719 Kurt Weymayer BR Losenstein A 1:06:34,080

366 Peter Weber SC Netstal CH 1:06:41,920

466 Ernst Gstatter jun. Lungötz A 1:06:44,320

337 Werner Marti SC Netstal CH 1:06:45,770

120 Kurt Gaubinger SK-RB Admont A 1:06:46,090

151 Hans-PeterKeil BSG Bosch Hallein A 1:06:48,410

712 Sepp Timpfler ASV Gossensass Skialp I 1:06:51,590

79 Marco Candia Sci Cai Schio - Italy I 1:06:54,560

334 Alois Leitner Auspo Team A 1:06:59,260

406 Christian Arzt Bigtime Racing A 1:07:00,210

445 Gerhard Fleckner Heizomat Odlo Eybl A 1:07:04,950

500 Arnold Kopp AV Overes Lavantal A 1:07:04,950

243 Thomas Schwaiger BR Zell am See A 1:07:09,110

222 Andreas Ranseder HSV Trisport Ried A 1:07:10,310

569 Martin Rohrmoser Gliders-Checkpoint.at A 1:07:13,680

604 Matthias Stranz ATSV Tri Ternitz A 1:07:14,770

385 Evelyne Lachner Strabag Alpin Team A 1:07:15,150

270 Matthias Uphues Tri Run Kuchl D 1:07:17,320

297 Claudio Bonetti GSA Sovere I 1:07:19,490

216 Peter Pixner Gollinger Bergbiker A 1:07:20,190

699 Michael Reich Lenzing Papier GmbH A 1:07:21,950

550 Christian Pfeffer A 1:07:22,680

612 Karl Taibel Petzen Attacker A 1:07:26,220

279 Reinhard Weirer Alpenverein Salzburg A 1:07:28,600

314 AlessandroGilardoni Sci Club Valtartano I 1:07:32,660

499 Hans PeterKönig Bundesheer A 1:07:39,450

207 Nicolo Pesando Sci Club Valchiusella I 1:07:42,110
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405 Bruno Artuso Sci Club Valchiusella I 1:07:45,740

510 Sebastian Kuchlbauer SV Halsbach D 1:07:47,780

157 Thomas Knoll Lenzing Papier GmbH A 1:07:49,070

678 Ferdinand Kogler LC Oberpinzgau A 1:07:51,290

592 Gernot Sinnhuber LC Oberpinzgau A 1:07:53,300

269 Martin Trattner SCM Team Aktiv A 1:08:16,570

350 GianfrancoCanini G.S.A. Sovere I 1:08:21,570

422 Simone Bonomi G.S.A. Sovere I 1:08:26,020

125 Gregor Hain Berlaufverein Linz A 1:08:39,930

552 Carlo Picotti Aldo Toro Paluzza I 1:08:41,170

240 Robert Herz Skitourensportler e.v. D 1:08:46,750

202 Willi Gigacher Pingau Milch A 1:08:49,570

189 Jan Mischlich D 1:08:51,080

786 Spela Zupan Friko.si SLO 1:08:51,430

344 Josef Rettenbacher Schiklub Kuchl A 1:08:52,830

486 Rainer Jendryan Feuerwehr München D 1:08:55,010

443 Harald Fiedler Goiserer Mittwochsrunde A 1:08:56,460

675 Michael Kerschat Bundesheer A 1:08:57,740

416 Wolfgang Baumann Bundesheer A 1:09:00,620

221 Michael Rainer A 1:09:04,220

632 Benedikt Wild Jamtal D 1:09:19,380

653 Gottfried Drlicek KSU Gutenstein A 1:09:21,100

648 GianfrancoCalligaris Montanaia Racing I 1:09:27,050

68 Thomas Bochsbichler LC Ebensee A 1:09:30,460

268 Marco Tossutti SCI CAI XXX Ottobre Trieste I 1:09:31,670

682 Karl Kraus Oberndorf A 1:09:34,360

102 Hubert Edelsbacher TUS Spielberg Elektro Bauer A 1:09:36,840

785 Kati Wimmer SC Lofer A 1:09:47,410

566 Bernhard Ritter Bundesheer A 1:09:47,800

226 Georg Resch www-sportalpen.com A 1:09:49,570

291 Thomas Zwölfer A 1:09:51,500

331 Herbert Lanzinger SCM Team Aktiv A 1:09:54,270

728 Andi Zehentner auroa buam A 1:09:56,390

251 Tobias Six Mountain Heroes Sportivo St- Englmar D 1:10:00,460

477 Martin Hohenwarter Eybl Mountain Attack Team A 1:10:20,830

149 Thomas Kaserbacher SCM Tri Run Kuchl A 1:10:24,730

384 Andrea Kaserbacher SCM Tri Run Kuchl A 1:10:26,290

248 Davide Scolari Snow Alp Alta Valle Seriana I 1:10:26,920

605 Mario Streinbichler Bundesheer A 1:10:28,600

752 Helga Bogensberger Hagan A 1:10:33,620

61 Johannes Barth Tri Team Salzburg A 1:10:34,560

86 Ulrich Cloche ASV Gossensass Skialp I 1:10:37,670

294 Johann Bergschober Landleben Radteam ARBÖ Salzburg A 1:10:39,200

603 Georg Stolzlechner EGGER TEAM A 1:10:52,090

526 Christian Meissner SG Schönau D 1:10:53,630

491 Oliver Karnouschek Tri Team Hallein A 1:10:55,480

710 Rinus Struijk Tri Team Hallein NL 1:10:58,020

734 Jürgen Jedinger Donnerstag Pass A 1:11:06,280

660 Johann Gander Bundesheer A 1:11:13,220

442 Toni Feldinger Swim Bike Run Juvavum A 1:11:20,100

360 Werner Trentinaglia TCC A 1:11:23,380

298 Gilberto Carboni CAI CIM Trieste I 1:11:25,950

755 Gabriele Füssl Intersport Eybl Team A 1:11:33,970

300 Paul Ceccarelli CAI Como-Sursum Corda I 1:11:42,960

316 Wolfgang Grimm BR Virgen A 1:11:47,280

665 Heribert Haring AK/ÖGB Steiermark Betriebssport A 1:12:00,100

419 Andrea Biassoni Pell e Oss I 1:12:02,440

685 Josef Lachner LC Running Puchberg A 1:12:10,970

354 Herbert Stadler UFM Bruckmühl A 1:12:22,430

353 Christian Stadler UFM Bruckmühl A 1:12:23,570

96 Johannes Draxl Bundesheer A 1:12:25,620

429 Norbert Danzer Feuerwehr Saalfelden A 1:12:27,710

780 Getraud Streitberger Big Time Maishofen A 1:12:33,620

199 Matthias Obermair m&m bikeshop A 1:12:44,370

129 Michael Hasenauer jun. BR Fusch A 1:12:52,120

521 Peter Maier A_Team Seekirchen A 1:12:54,530

306 Adolf Dickinger Sparverein Die Drei A 1:13:04,530

295 Christian Binder Sparverein Die Drei A 1:13:05,170

417 Mario Baumgartinger Generali Attack Team A 1:13:16,220

388 Marta Poretti Friesian Team I 1:13:19,580

103 Josef Egger Bundesheer A 1:13:25,050

547 Theodor Petek BSG Mahle A 1:13:31,840

401 Heimo Agritzer BR Golling A 1:13:39,520

732 Christoph Pichler Bundesheer A 1:13:41,700

758 Irene Gruber Team Chiba D 1:13:44,970

543 Robert Panholzer Bundesheer A 1:13:50,480

117 Helmut Fuchs Bundesheer A 1:13:54,360

578 Günter Schlager Union Tri Run Kuchl A 1:13:56,760

765 Katrin Krahbichler ÖEAV Sektion Krimml/Warnsdorf A 1:13:58,830
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377 Axel Müller TV Hochdorf D 1:14:00,420

292 Thomas Achammer Sportclub Okay A 1:14:02,660

757 Andrea Grubauer Bergkameraden Prambachkirchen A 1:14:06,680

676 Josef Kliemstein Bergkameraden Prambachkirchen A 1:14:08,600

764 Birgit Kagerer Tri-Team Hallein A 1:14:10,700

272 Andreas Himbsel A 1:14:11,120

177 Michael Luipersbeck Tri Run Kuchl A 1:14:16,960

448 Michael Freiler SUSV Feistritz A 1:14:23,480

168 Wolfgang Landerl Trirun Linz A 1:14:30,860

659 Ferdinand Fuchs Radunion St. Johann A 1:14:34,300

325 Hans-PeterKlauser Kehlbachwirt Niedernsill CH 1:14:36,100

154 Thomas Klaus HP Tri Union Lungau A 1:14:44,180

619 Thomas Treml Auspo Team A 1:14:48,140

779 Gertrude Streitberger HC Harham A 1:14:53,580

412 Stefano Barbaria Pell e Oss I 1:14:58,630

391 Uli Schultes ATV Liesing A 1:15:00,740

778 Anna Streitberger SK Maishofen A 1:15:01,380

438 Matthias Ehgartner Bundesheer A 1:15:25,480

672 Gottfried Irnberger RC-ARBÖ-Hallein A 1:15:26,830

522 Werner Maier KSV Triathlon I 1:15:31,970

223 Karl Rath Bundesheer A 1:15:39,470

544 Martin Papistock A 1:15:41,680

738 Markus Andress A 1:15:45,680

345 Enrico Ricchi GSA Sovere I 1:15:58,240

244 Hubert  Schwarz-Malle Lauf Impuls Oggau A 1:16:00,840

568 Michael Rohrer Vertical Sprinters A 1:16:08,200

514 Christoph Leyendecker Pörlrunnres A 1:16:10,270

371 Marco Zaffaroni Friesian Team I 1:16:21,330

714 Lorenz Valerio Bogn da Nia  I 1:16:37,710

767 Herta Linder ASV Gossensass Skialp I 1:16:40,380

127 Gilbert Hammerle Bundesheer A 1:16:43,770

338 Frank Mauksch Alpenverein München D 1:16:49,720

520 Georg Maier Union Tri Run Kuchl A 1:16:51,210

346 Luca Sacchi Bogn da Nia  I 1:16:53,740

777 Sigi Stanford Tri Alpin Radstadt GB 1:16:55,110

495 Christoph Knoebl Bikeklinik A 1:16:57,540

254 Thomas Stachl Pörl-Sport-Shop A 1:17:03,470

702 Stefan Rieberer Skiclub Tanzsta A 1:17:13,700

403 Michael Arnold Clausthaler Alkoholfrei A 1:17:20,370

355 Gottfried Steinmaurer UFM Bruckmühl A 1:17:21,170

636 Emanuel Wimmer Swim Bike Run Juvavum A 1:17:22,030

669 Johann Höller Naturfreunde Ohlsdorf A 1:17:25,140

704 Gerhard Schallmeiner Naturfreunde Ohlsdorf A 1:17:27,810

373 Martin Zöbl MRC Puchheim A 1:17:28,680

519 Christian Luttenberger Bosch Mahle Turbo System A 1:17:37,690

212 Stefan Pilz RC Perg GZ Pilz A 1:17:54,080

88 Harald Dahinten Rhön extrem D 1:17:58,440

396 Sarah Wallner SCM Team Aktiv A 1:18:09,610

512 Herbert Leidmann Lupescos Running Team D 1:18:15,070

716 Hermann Wagner Panta Kyklei Ybbstal A 1:18:27,800

557 Hans JürgenRabko AK/ÖGB Steiermark Betriebssport A 1:18:35,180

341 Wolfgang Niederleuthner Eybl Mountain Attack Team A 1:18:41,330

62 Markus Baumschlager ASKÖ Schwertberg A 1:18:55,110

224 Josef Rechberger A 1:18:59,790

241 Michael Schmid Team Cerro Torre A 1:19:02,140

760 Wendy Heijmans SCM Team Aktiv A 1:19:11,280

487 Clemens Kahler Bundesheer A 1:19:15,270

475 Michael Hofer BR Filzmoos A 1:19:43,490

365 Karl Watzinger Lenzing Papier GmbH A 1:19:46,540

317 Hubert E. Gruenbaum SV Bayreuth D 1:19:54,200

281 Helmut Wenigwieser ASKÖ Schwertberg A 1:20:00,450

594 Klaus Spielbüchler Bundesheer A 1:20:11,610

506 Wolfgang Krispler HP Tri Union Lungau A 1:20:11,890

781 Andrea Struijk-Debus Tri Team Hallein A 1:20:17,950

713 Wilhelm Tomic BSG Mahle A 1:20:27,270

590 Andreas Sieberer BR Filzmoos A 1:20:27,320

715 Christian Wagner Bundesheer A 1:21:20,940

695 Wolfgang Pirsch Kärntner Bergziege A 1:21:29,950

505 Alexander Krimbacher Eybl Mountain Attack Team A 1:21:32,370

470 Christoph Hain Berglaufverein Linz A 1:21:40,850

627 Franz Waggerl Alpenverein Salzburg A 1:22:19,580

115 Gerd Frühwirth bike-hike-ski Salzburg A 1:22:44,160

257 Martin Stemberger Urguat.at A 1:22:44,270

200 Fritz Obermayr SV Puchheim A 1:22:52,490

131 Herbert Hatzmann Bundesheer A 1:22:55,290

658 Kurt Löffler LUX 1:23:03,320

623 Reinhard Unger Bundesheer A 1:23:04,960

579 Michael Schmalenbach Bundesheer A 1:23:13,020

570 Florian Roth Lupescos Running Team D 1:23:18,140
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433 Lukas Ebner Auspo Team A 1:23:25,620

647 Leopold Bierwipfel Team Hinteralm A 1:23:25,890

774 Eva Schuhböck LC Running Puchberg A 1:23:34,710

462 Georg Grohs-Boden UTTB A 1:24:18,100

730 Martin Grill Bundesheer A 1:24:20,480

711 Martin Tiefengraber ÖTK A 1:24:21,380

387 Nina Panzenböck Team Hintertalm A 1:24:24,120

766 Patricia Langreiter Bundesheer A 1:24:24,290

469 Andreas Haider Laufteam Schwertberg A 1:24:41,850

635 Stefan Wild KIBIM A 1:25:11,460

458 Felix Golavcnik Bosch Mahle Torbosystems A 1:25:17,420

329 Wolfgang Kristinus SC Cobra A 1:26:06,420

705 Manfred Schickermüller Laufteam Schwertberg A 1:26:47,020

529 Frank Mikula A 1:26:52,600

567 Markus Rohrer Vertical Sprinters A 1:27:22,480

622 Gregor Ulbrich www.imed7.at A 1:28:09,160

673 Emmerich Ivanschitz Bundesheer A 1:28:17,600

655 Helmut Ernst Bundesheer A 1:30:02,700

696 Horst Pratscher Bundesheer A 1:30:03,450

546 Andreas Perstinger ASV Tria Stockerau A 1:30:08,430

776 Eveline Speed AV Kufstein A 1:30:20,610

451 Erich Gabriel Bundesheer A 1:30:20,750

284 Andreas Wiesinger Fishermans Friend Strongmanrun A 1:31:41,560

375 Mike Huettl A 1:32:03,640

299 Elia Carrara GSA Sovere I 1:32:19,380

459 Peter Gravogl Team Hinteralm A 1:32:20,310

404 Jürgen Artmann Haribo A 1:32:29,790

111 Günter Feichtinger Lenzing Papier GmbH A 1:32:48,190

397 Elisabeth Walser BR Umhausen A 1:33:29,650

761 Sabine Hinterleitner Tri Team Hallein A 1:33:33,910

751 Claudia Agritzer Team Polarity A 1:33:34,200

118 Hans Gallmann Clytoneus NL 1:33:39,650

400 Rene Adler ASV Tria Stockerau A 1:33:59,280

542 Rene Pallatin Bundeswehr D / AUFKLBTL 8 Freyung D 1:34:21,280

494 Florian Klugseder Bundeswehr D / AUFKLBTL 8 Freyung D 1:34:25,230

576 Ralf Schiopu Bundeswehr D / AUFKLBTL 8 Freyung D 1:34:31,080

414 Florian Bauer Bundeswehr D / AUFKLBTL 8 Freyung D 1:34:34,180

637 Florian Wimmer Bundeswehr D / AUFKLBTL 8 Freyung D 1:34:38,230

517 Simon Lobinger Bundeswehr D / AUFKLBTL 8 Freyung D 1:34:40,240

394 Nina Sturmlechner Lilienfeld A 1:38:03,090

264 Simon Tischhart Lilienfeld A 1:39:06,320

770 Diana Pernthaner BR Zell am See A 1:39:53,880

595 Georg Spindler SV Traunkirchen A 1:42:20,470

683 Werner Kröss Bundesheer A 1:43:03,030

717 Johann Waldhör Bundesheer A 1:43:10,050

674 Stein WestlyeJohannessen Shape BEL 1:43:28,170

498 Robert Kollisch Bundesheer A 1:44:33,990

720 Anders Widen NATO BEL 1:44:57,490

662 Walter Gmachl Team PCH Salzburg A 1:46:51,290

488 Niklas Kaindl www.x-thealps.at A 1:46:55,670

709 Ivo Spiller Grinava SK 1:48:36,410

663 Leo von AusseeGrieshofer A 1:52:05,790

690 Herwig Müller Radteam Salzburg A 1:53:03,780

153 Oystein Kjellsen Team VB NOR 1:53:08,880

772 Carina Schlattner Generali Attack Team A 1:53:25,500

178 Olav Are Lunde Team VB NOR 1:53:47,720

534 Jörgen Müllersdorf Team Müllersdorf S 1:55:13,020

631 Daniel Weicher Bundesheer A 1:55:17,360

527 Helmut Michel Bundesheer A 1:55:22,640

428 Johannes Csmarich KIBIM A 1:55:24,310

502 Peter Kremsmair Generali Attack Team A 1:56:58,700


